
               Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers  Volume 11  No. 2  1950 to 1980

                  Page
1950          1 - 2 - 3
1951          4 - 5 - 6
1952          7 - 8 - 9
1953          10 - 11 - 12
1954          13 - 14 - 15
1955          16 - 17 - 18
1956          19 - 20 - 21
1957          22 - 23
1958          24 - 25 
1959          26 - 27

1960          28
1961          29
1962          30
1963          31 - 32 
1964          33 - 34 
1965          35 - 36
1966          37
1967          38 - 39
1968          40
1969          41

1970          42 - 43 - 44
1971          45 - 46 - 47 
1972          48 - 49
1973          50 - 51
1974          52 - 53
1975          54 - 55
1976          56 - 57
1977          58 - 59
1978          60 - 61
1979          62

1980          63              

 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Egler Bakery 
The Starlite Drive - In Theatre Route 16 
The Eureka Store Co. R. M. Portz Mgr. 102 N. River St. 
Haver Electric 
Baltimore Clothing Co. 
Mrs. Lanning's store 202 W. State St. 
The Produce Co. 
The Oxford Bank 
Fletcher & Dewitt Tin Shop 
Gray Electric & Plumbing 118 Bridge St. 
Welker Sales & Service 530 Heller Dr. 
Besst Dry Cleaning 
J.C. Penney's Co. 
Hawkins I G A Supermarket 658 W. State St. 
Buss Vault Works 
Ward H. Bell, Newcomerstown Sohio Service 
Boyd's Dairy Bar 
Bright Studio, C. J. Lenzo 
W. H. Roger's Agency 
Warner Bakery 735 W. State St. 
Roe's Garage - Pontiac 
Cutler's Auto Service 
Bonnell Funeral Home 
The First National Bank 
C. Dudley Jeweler 215 ,_.ain St. 
Titus I G A Market 
Scott's 5 & 10 
Starkey's Auto Parts 
Ortt's Appliances 
B. P. Elks No. 1555 
Kroger Co. 
Wise - Atkinson Insurance & Bonds 157 Main St. 
John C. Ross Realtor 
Stoffer Hardware 
Smith's Sanitary Market 112 Main St. 
Farrell's Paint and Supply 221 Main St. 
Lieser Music 213 W. Main St. 
M & K Master Market, John V. Stephens Mgr. 
Home Equipment Co. 
Cooper Furniture Co. 227 W. Main St. 
H. E. Leading Tire & Supply 
Heller Bros. 
Miller Restaurant 119 N. Bridge St. 
Kendrick's Grocery & Service Station Guernsey & Tuscarawas Co. Line 

1950 (1) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

A. J. Police Shoe Repair, Colonial Shoe Shop 
Ford's Barber Shop 131 River St. 
Welsh & Marlowe Shoe Store 137 Main St. 
L. H. Barnett 238 W. Canal St. 
Goshen Brick & Clay Corporation 
Franciene Beauty Salon 
Zimmer Lumber Co. 
Otto J. Beiter Cemetery Memorials Shady Bend 
MoRgan Pharmacy corner of Canal and Bridge St. 
Davis Confectionery 
Joe's Market - Meats 
Stewart's Tin Shop 
Hayward's Home Bakery 
Snedeker Real Estate Agency Cross St. 
The Ritz Theatre 
The Home Restaurant 
Fillman Implement Sales Port Washington 
Ohio Fuel & Gas Co. 
Bill Heifner Sporting Goods 114 River St. 
Kohl's Pennzoil Station - Groceries, Dick Wilkin Mgr. West State St. 

- Kennedy Bros. Groceries - Meats - Fresh Vegetables 602 E. Canal St. 
--. Pierce Motor Sales, Kaiser - Frazer Dealer 102 N. College St. 

Meadow Gold Dairy Products C. E. Riley and W. A. Mathias 
Newcomerstown Floral "Surge's" 
Stoffer's Restaurant . 
Leech Motor Co. Dodge and Plymouth Dealer 108 - 112 River St. 
The W. M. Brode Co. 

1950 (2) 

Hewitt's Gulf Service Tires - Batteries -Accessories corner of Main and River St. 
C. B. Guy and Son 101 River St. 
C & W Auto Wrecking 
Russell Dairy East Canal St. 
Andy's Body Shop, General Repairing - Auto Glass Replacement 224 East Canal St. Rear 
Alchrome Products Co. Plumbers' Brass Goods 
Brown's Grocery 319 Chestnut St. 
Lions Club 
Bender Oil Co. Sinclair gasoline - Oil - Grease, Taxi and Wrecking Service 
Loyal Order of Moose 115 - 117 canal St. 
The Rotary Club 
Ames Shell Service 
Dot's Beauty Shop 
Christopher Supply, Candy - Gum - Cigars - Cigarettes 205 S. River St. 
Bliss Auto Parts 
Atkinson Lumber Co. Hardwood Lumber 
Coshocton Dairy Cooperative Co. 
C. 0. Moder, McCormick - Deering Farm Equipment and International Motor Trucks 
Coshocton Tribune, Mrs. Charles Yingling Newcomerstown Rep. 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Evelyn's Beauty Shop 101 Cross St. 
Wigfield Bros. Grocery 
Reliable Auto Parts Co. 
Oxford Cleaners 
Hinds Funeral Home 347 N. College St. 
Riggs Drive - In 
Lyons Service Station, Sohio Dealer 300 E. Canal St. 
Charlotte Beauty Parlor 
Ortt Motor Co. Chrysler - Plymouth Sales - Service 
Yaggi Cheese Factory, Swiss Cheese 
Hafner's Original Cut Rate, New Location 216 Main St. 
Moore's Barber Shop 
Mercer's Sunoco Service Station 
Crawford's Dry Cleaning 
Moore's Store 

·. Law's, Ritz Sandwich Shop 112 Bridge St. 
Newcomerstown News 
Bairs l "' 
Den ham's Marker 101 W. Canal St. 
Marstrell Service Station East Canal St. 
Ralph W. Scott Agency General Insurance and Bonds 
W. E. Ourant Ambulance Service 
Dr. R. F. Warren, Dentist 
E. A. Warner Sand and Gravel 204 W. Church St. 
Davis Rexall Drug . 
Curtiss Jewelers, Leading Gift Store 
World War II Veterans Assn. 
F. 0. E. 
Beiter Music Service, Oil Beiter 
Home Building and Loan Co. 
Luncheonette 131 Main St. 
Dungan News 
Rigg's Health Studio North College St. 
R. Lellan Shoemaker Ford Dealer 
A- Mac Restaurant 
Shepherd's Garage 
Jeannie's Beauty Shop 
Rogers Oldsmobile Co. 222 E. Canal St. 

1950 (3) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

American Legion Post 431 
Egler Bakery 
Stewart, Tin Shop 
Zimmet Lumber Co. 
Ott Radio Service 
Haver electric 
Roe's Garage 
Buss Vault Works 
Castle Appliance Co. Appliances - Furniture - Paint - Wall Paper 
Dawson's Shoes 157 Main St. 
Clow 
E. A. Warner Sand and Gravel 204 W. Church St. 
Mrs. Lanning's Store 202 W. State St. 

1951 (1) 

C. 0. Moder, McCormick Deering Farm Equipment - International Motor Trucks 
Ferrell's Paint and Supply 221 Main St. 
Staffer's Restaurant \ / 
I. G. A. Stores, Hawkins' Super Market 658 W. State St. - Titus Market-658-W. State-St. - r -
C. B. Guy & Son 101 River St. - Kennedy Brothers 602 Canal St. 
Lunchonette 131 Main St. 
Bai rs 
Davis Drug 
Rogers's Oldsmobile Co. East Canal St. 
Bender Oil Co. Sinclair Products 
Newcomerstown News 
Alchrome Products C9. 
Heller Brothers Co. 
Curly's Cab Co. Ralph Wise Prop. 
Evelyn's Beauty Shop 101 Cross St. 
L. 0. Curtiss Jeweler 
Coshocton Dairy Cooperative Co. 
Home Building and Loan Co. 
Wm. Kendrick's County Line Grocery and Service Station 
L. H. Barnett, Sales - Service - Genuine Parts -Accessories 238 W. Canal St. 
The Produce Co. Refrigerated Lockers 
Fletcher and Dewitt Tin Shop 
The First National Bank 
Bill Heifner Sporting Goods 114 River St. 
Western Auto, Owned and Operated by Ed Domin Main St. 
Burge's Newcomerstown Floral 
Miller Restaurant 119 N. Bridge St. 
Andy's Body Shop 224 E. Canal St. Rear 
Ward H. Bell Sohio Service 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Bright Studio, Carl J. Lenzo 
Ralph W. Scott Agency, Insurance and Bonds 
Hafner's Original Cut Rate 216 Main St. 
Moore's Barber Shop 
Christopher Supply 
Baltimore Clothing Co. 
Atkinson Lumber Co. 
Goshen Brick and Clay Co. 
Fraternal Order of Eagles 
Meadow Gold Dairy Products, C.E. Riley - WA. Mathias, Newcomerstown 
The Oxford Bank 
B. B. Chadwell and Son, General Store Bernice 
Funk's Auto Service - Mobil Station 700 E. State St. 
Snedeker Real Estate Agency Cross St. 
Buckey Feeds 555~ ..... canal St. · ,..-
C & W Auto Wrecking 
The Kroger Co. v-
The Eureka Store Co. Ralph Portz Mgr: :102 N. River St. 
Fillman's Implement Sales Port Washington 
Loyal Order of Moose No. 1337115 -117 Canal St. 
Bonnell Funeral Home 
Bliss Auto Parts 
Boyd's Dairy Bar 
Oxford Cleaners 
Besst Dry Cleaning . 
Colonial Shoe Shop, A. J. Police Prop. 
The Cooper Furniture Co. 227 W. Main St. 
Howard Caldwell Standard Oil Distributor 
C. Dudley Jeweler 215 Main St. 
H. E. Leading Tire and Supply 
Morgan Pharmacy corner of Canal and Bridge St. 
Nelson's Main St. 
M & K Master Market, Russell Grubs Mgr. 
Ortt Motor Co. Chysler - Plymouth Sales and Service 
Scott's Five and Ten 
J.C. Penney Co. 
Joe's Market, Meats 
Dr. R. F. Warren Dentist 
The W. M. Brode Co. 
Welker, Buick Sales and Service 530 Heller Dr. 
Rigg's Drive-In 
Wise - Atkinson Agency, Insurance and Bonds Canal St. 
Mercer's Sunoco Service Station 
Hinds Funeral Home 

1951 (2) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Coulter's Auto Service 
Den ham's Market, Groceries and Meats 101 W. Canal St. 
Russell Dairy East Canal St. 
V. S. Scott & Sons 
Motors Inn 550 E. State st. 
Holsum Bakery 
W. E. Ourant Funeral Home 407 E. Canal St. 
Smith's Sanitary Market 112 Main St. 
Otto J. Beiter, Memorials Shady Bend 
Favis Confectionery 
Stoffer Hardware 
Pierce Kaiser - Frazer Dealer 102 N. College St. 
Marstrell Service Station, Pennzoil Products 592 E. Canal St. 
Welsh and Marlowe Shoe Store 137 Main St. 
Home Equipment Co. 
Chamber of Commerce 

1951 (3) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Lion's Club 
Miller Restaurant 119 N. Bridge St. 
Wm. Kendrick's County Line Grocery and Service Station 
Fletcher Tin Shop 
The Eureka Store Co. Ralph Portz Mgr.102 N. River St. 
Boyd's Dairy Bar 
Atkinson Lumber Co. 
Howard Caldwell, Standard Oil Distributor 
Lyle Realty, Charles R. Leech Salesman 
Dungan News Service 109 Bridge 
Emler's Grocery, Peoli 
Bill Heifner, Sporting Goods -Wall Paper - Paint 114 River St. 
The First National Bank 
Moffett Motors, Dodge - Plymouth Dealer 108 - 112 River St. 
Hinds Funeral Home 
Tuscarawas - Coshocton Electric Cooperative 
Bliss Auto Parts 
B. B. Chadwell And Son, General Store, Bernice 
Goshen Brick and Clay Corp. 
Rogers Agency South River St. 
W. E. Ourant Funeral Home 407 E. Canal St. 
Heller Brothers Co. 
Clough and Weidger Amoco Service 
Wigfield Bros. Grocery 
Morgan Pharmacy corn~r of Bridge and Canal St. 
Home Equipment Co. 
Miskimens Auto Service 
Art's Food Market, Port Washington 
Crawford Cleaners 
D. G. Stoffer, Painting Contractor 
Alchrome Products Co. 
The Ohio Power _,, 
Scott's Five and Ten 

7 

Coshocton Tribune, Mrs. Charles Yingling Newcomerstown Representative 
Luke's Drive - In 
Newco Products, Folding Furniture - Tool Handles - Juvenile Furniture 
Welsh and Marlowe, Shoes 137 Main St. 
Stoffer Hardware 
Smith's Sanitary Market 112 Main St. 
Zimmer Lumber Co. 
Dr. G. W. Murray 
Egler Bakery 
Ritz Record Shop 
Marstrell Service Station 592 E. Canal St. 

1952 (1) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Stoffer's Restaurant 
C. E. Milburn, Flower Mill - Cider Pressing 
I. G. A. Store, Hawkins' Super Market 658 W. State St. - Titus Market Main St. -
C. B. Guy and Son 101 River St. - Kennedy Brothers 602 E. Canal St. 
The Produce Co. Lockers 
Surge's Newcomerstown Floral 
Clow 
Newcomerstown News 
C & W Auto Wrecking 
Evelyn's Beauty Shop 101 Cross St. 
Hafner's Original Cut Rate 216 Main St. 
Bai rs 
Buss Vault Works 
M. W. Brown & Son Cement Blocks 
The Oxford Bank 
Youngs Service Station 129 W. State St. 
Kennedy Market 202 W. State St. 
Fillmans Implement Sales, Port Washington (J ( --f ( O 
Elliott Tri-Valley Dairy 203 Liberty St. 
Ramsey's Heating -Appliance, formerly C. J. Stewart Tin Shop 
Ott Radio Service 
L. 0. Curtiss 
Beiter Music Service 
Davis Drug 
The Home Building and .Loan Co. 
Ralph W. Scott Agency 
Loyal Order of Moose No.1337115-117 Canal St. 
Ritz Theatre and Starlite Drive - In Theatre, Manos Theatre Corp. 
Carl Krebs Refrigeration - Will-Burt Oil Heating 539 W. State St. 
Bonnell Funeral Home 
Western Auto Associate Store, Ed Domin Owner, Main St. 
Funk's Mobilegas - Automotive Service 700 E. State St. 
The W. M. Brode Co. 
Welker Sales and Service, Buick - GMC Trucks 530 Heller Dr. 
Sharrock's Amoco Service corner of Piiiing and State St. 
Walter Clark Representing Mid-State Freight Lines Inc. 
Starkey's Auto Parts 
Haver Electric Supply 
Baltimore Clothing Co. 
"old" Bill Rutter, Shadybend 
Davis Confectionery 
Christopher Supply, Wholesale Jobbers 
Roe's Garage, Pontiac 
Steinbach Restaurant - Ferguson Farm Equipment, Port Washington 

1952 (2) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Johnson's Gulf Service Station 585 S. River St. 
C. 0 . Moder, Farm Equipment - Trucks 
Joe's Market, Meats 
Fraternal Order of Eagles 
Ohio Fuel and Gas 
Besst Dry Cleaning 
Ward H. Bell Sohio Service 
L. H. Barnett and Co. Sales - Service - Parts - Accessories 238 W. Canal St. 
Dawson Shoe Store 157 Main St. 
C. Dudley Jeweler 215 Main St. 
Ferrell's Paint and Supply 221 Main St. 
Rogers Oldsmobile Co. E. Canal St. 
Colonial Shoe Shop, A. J. Police Prop. 
H.E. Leading, Recapping 
Andy's Body Shop 224 E. Canal St. Rear 
Atkinson Insurance Agency Canal St. 
Ortt Motor Co. Chrysler - Plymouth 
Castle's Furniture -Appliances 
J. C. Penney's 
Nelson's Main St. 
American Legion No. 431 
Stoffer Ford Service 

1952 (3) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertise,nents 

American Legion No. 431 
Caldwell's Sohio Service, Roger L. Casterline Mgr. 300 E. Canal St. 
Bonnell Funeral Home 
The Oxford Bank 
Kennedy Market 202 W. State St. 
L. H. Barnett and Co. 238 W. Canal St. 
Atkinson Insurance Agency Canal St. 
Burge's Newcomerstown Floral 
Baltimore Clothing Store 
Carl Krebs Refrigeration Will-Burt Oil Heating 539 W. State St. 
Elliott Tri-Valley Dairy Products 203 Liberty St. 
Welker Buick Sales and Service 530 Heller Dr. 
Ed. Holder, Thoroseal 
Besst Dry Cleaning 
Keller's Dresses - Jewelry 219 Main St . 

. Ritz Theatre - Starlite Drive-In Manos Theatre Corp. 
Young's Service Station 129 W. State St. 
Heller Brothers Co. 
J. C. Penney Co. 
Smith's Sanitary Market 112 Main St. 
Stoffer Hardware 
Robert E. Fife Real Estate Broker 111 1/2 Main St. 
Egler Bakery 
Loyal Order of Moose No. 1337115-117 Canal St. 
Crawford's Cleaners 
Iris Beauty Shop 
Fairchild Insurance Agency 
Ott Radio & T. V. Sales and Service 
Ohio Fuel Gas Co. 
Newcomerstown News 
B. B. Chadwell and Son, General Store, Bernice 
Ramsey's Heating and Appliance 
M. W. Brown & Son, Cement Blocks 
C. 0. Moder, Farm Equipment And Trucks 
Christopher Supply, Wholesale - Jobbers 
Morgan Pharmacy corner of Bridge and Canal St. 
Ralph W. Scott Agency, Insurance 
Hackenbracht's Orchard 
The Ritz Lunch, Virginia Couts 
Goshen Brick and Clay Co. 
'Old" Bill Rutter Shadybend 
Charles R. Leech, Real Estate Broker 
C & W Auto Wrecking 
Haver Electric Suppty 
B. P. 0. Elks No. 1555 
I. G. A. Store, Hawkins' Super Market 658 W. State St. - Titus Market Main St. -
C. B. Guy and Son 101 River St. - Kennedy Brothers 602 E. Canal St. 
Unger Lumber Co. State and Beaver St. 

/0 

1953 (1) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Berg's Pennzoil Service - Motor Tune Up 
Rogers Agency S. River St. 
K & W Market 449 E. State St. 
21 Truck Stop 
Luke's Drive In 

-John Nera Service Station 
Funk's Mobile Service 700 E. State St. 
W. E. Ourant Funeral Home 407 E. Canal St. 
Bliss Auto Parts 
Zimmer Lumber Co. 
Ortt's Wallpaper & Paint Store 209 Main St. 
Meadow Gold Dairy Products, C. E. Riley - W. A. Mathias 
Coshocton Tribune, Mrs. Charles Yingling Newcomerstown Representative 
Marstrell Service Station 592 E. Canal St. 
Bairs 
Bright Studio, Carl J. Lenzo Photographer 
The First National Bank 
Ward H. Bell Sohio Service 
Russell Dairy E. Canal St. 
Joe's Market, Meats 
The W. M. Brode Co. 
Chuck Yingling Frigidaire - lronrite 
Quimby's Holsum Bakery 
Sharrock's Amoco Service corner of Pilling And State St. 
Stoffer Restaurant 
Poland Barber Shop 
Newco Products, Folding Furniture 
Scott's Five and Ten 
Boyd's Dairy Bar 
The Eureka Store Co. 102 N. River St. 
Palmer Texaco Service corner of State And Goodrich St. 
Clow 
Alchrome Products Co. 
Starkey's Auto Parts 
Buss Burial Vaults 
Hafner's Original Cut Rate 216 Main St. 
The Home Building and Loan Co. 
Ortt Motor Co. Chrysler and Plymouth - T. V. Cable System 
Davis Confectionery 
Evelyn's Beauty Shop 101 Cross St. 
Curtiss Jewelers 
Davis Drug 
H. E. Leading, Recapping, Main St. 550 E. State St. 

I l 

1953 (2) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Grey Top Cab 144 E. Canal St. 
Joman's Used Cars, Joe Hootman 144 E. Canal St. 
Wm. Kendrick's County Line Grocery and Service Station 
Western Auto Associate Store, Ed Domin Main St. 
Hempleman Studio of Dance, Janet Wolfe, Vets' Hall River St. 
The Ohio Power Co. 
Home Equipment Co. 
Colonial Shoe Shop, A. J. Police 
Atkinson Lumber Co. 
Cooper's 227 W. Main St. 
Hinds Funeral Home 
Nelsons Main St. 
Ferrell's Paint and Supply 221 Main St. 
Maldora Restaurant 119 N. Bridge St. 
Dawson Shoe Store 157 Main St. 

. Fletcher Tin Shop 
M & KStore 
Ripley's Better Meats 
Andy's Body Shop 224 E. Canal St. Rear 

J1 

1953 (3) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Baltimore Clothing Co. 
The W. M. Brode Co. 
Hackenbracht Orchards 
The Oxford Bank 
Charles R. Leech Real Estate Broker 
Ott Radio & T V Sales and Service 
Alchrome Products Co. 
Clow 
Russell Dairy E. Canal St. 
Egler Bakery 
Heller Brothers Co. 
Chuck Yingling Frigidaire - lronrite 
M & K Store Russell Grubbe Mgr. 
Ripley's Better Meats 
Welker Buick and G. M. C. Sales and Service 530 Heller Dr . 

. Hafner's Original Cut Rate 216 Main St. 
Coshocton Tribune Mrs. Charles Yingling Newcomerstown Representative 
Dawson Shoe Store 157 Main St. 
Iris Beauty Shop 
Ferrell's Paint and Supply 221 Main St. 
Marstrell Service Station 592 E. Canal St. 
The Ohio Power Co. 
Elliott Tri-Valley Dairy Products 203 Liberty St. 
R & S Texaco Service corner of State and Goodrich St. 
Zimmer Lumber Co. . 
Gray Top Cab 116 N. Bridge 
Haver Electric Supply 
Home Equipment Co. 
Davis Drug 
Curtiss Jewelers 
The Home Building and Loan Co. 
Robert E. Fife, Real estate Broker, 1111/2 Main St. 
Christopher Supply Wholesale - Jobbers 
Ward H. Bell Sohio Service 
Smith's Sanitary Market 112 Main St. 
Poland Barber Shop, Bob Poland and Harry Barthalow 
Stoffer Hardware 
Marshall Insurance Agency Canal St. 
J.C. Penney Co. 
Oxford Cleaners 
Nelson's Main St. 
Berg's Fleetwing Service and Motor Tune Up 
W. E. Ourant Funeral Home 
B. B. Chadwell and Son, General Store, Bernice 

1954 (1) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Bairs Furniture 
B. P. 0. Elks No. 1555 
Wm. Kendricks, County Line Grocery and Service Station 
Kennedy Market 202 W. State St. 
W. I. Roe and Son, Concrete Blocks 604 S. River St. 
Luke"s Drive In 
McClary•s Amoco 452 N. College St. 
Baker Bros. Plumbing & Heating - Lumber and Building Supplies 
Earl & Bertha Zinkon Shadybend 
Stoffer Ford Sales 
Walters Bros. Sinclair Service corner of Canal and College St. 
Ralph W. Scott Agency Insurance and Bonds 
Bill Heifner•s Sporting Goods - Paints 108 River St. 
Peter•s Auto Parts, lsleta 
L. H. Barnett & Co. Chevrolet Sales and Service 238 W. Canal St. 
The Ritz Lunch 
M. W. Brown & Son Mortar and Cement 1008 W. State St. 
T. V. Cable System and Ortt Motor Co. Chrysler - Plymouth 
Bliss Auto Parts 
Joe•s Market, Better Meats 
Cooper•s 227 W. Main St. 
Scott•s Five and Ten 
Loyal Order Of Moose No.1337115-117 Canal St. 
Veterans of Foreign Wars Post No. 3303 
World War II Veterans Associations Inc. 
Ametican Legion No. 431 
Newco Products, Folding Furniture 
Stoffer's Resraurant 
Durben Tire Co. 330 Ray St. 
K & W Market 449 E. State St. 
Burge•s Newcomerstown Floral 
Sharrock's Amoco Service corner of Pilling and State St. 
Funk Pontiac Dealer 700 E. State St. 
Ornamental Iron Works, Eldon H. Waller 
Castle's Furniture 
Colonial Shoe Shop, A. J. Police Prop. 
Rogers Oldsmobile Cars - Sunoco Gasoline and Oil E. Canal St. 
Rotary Club 
Goshen Brick and Clay Corp. 
The First National Bank 
Hinds Funeral Home 
Davis Confectionery 
Besst Dry Cleaning 

/ l 

J 4-

1954 (2) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 1954 (3) 

Meadow Gold Dairy Products, C. E. Riley and W. A. Mathias Newcomerstown Reps. 
Lions Club 
Bonnell Funeral Home 
The Eureka Store Co. Ralph Portz Mgr. 102 N. River St. 
Morgan Pharmacy corner of canal and Bridre St. 
Evelyn's Beauty Shop 101 Cross St. 
Caldwell's Sohio Service, Roger L. Casterline Mgr. 300 E. Canal St. 
H. E. Leading Tire Store Main St. 
Andy's Body Shop, General Repairing and Auto Glass Replacement 224 E. Canal St. Rear 
C & W Auto Wrecking 
Young's Service Station 129 W. State St. 
Fairchild Insurance Agency 
Atkinson Lumber Co. 
Boyd's Dairy Bar 
I. G. A. Store, Hawkins' Super Market 658 W. State St. - Titus Market Main St. -

. C. B. Guy & Son 101 River St. - Hudson's Market 602 E. Canal St. 
The Luncheonette 
Newcomerstown News 
The Seiberling Rubber Co. 
Bright Studio, Carl J. Lenzo Photographer 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Clow 
Oxford Cleaners 
Bell's Sohio Service Station 
Western Auto 
Marshall Insurance Agency 132 W. Canal St. 
Bonnell Funeral Home 
Russell Dairy 
The City Loan and Savings Co. 
Ourant Funeral Home 
Bouscher's I. G. A Market 131 Main St. 
Marstrell Service Station 592 E. Canal St. 
Charles Leech, Real Estate Broker 
Rogers Agency S. River St. 
Sharrock's Amoco Service corner of Pilling and State St. 
T. V. Cable System 

. C. B. Guy and Son 101 River St. 
Dr. R. F. Warren, Dentist 

·Schlarb's Restaurant 119 N. Bridge St. 
Welker Buick Sales and Service 530 Heller Dr. 
Haver Electric and Supply 
Morgan Pharmacy corner of Bridge and Canal St. 
The Ritz Lunch 
Ott Radio & T. V. Sales and Service 
The First National Bank 

1955 (1) 

Num Num Potato Chip_s, Cris Yanai and Robert Haver corner of River and Canal St. 
Ford Barber Shop 217 Cross St. 

. W. M. Brode 100 Elizabeth St. 
Frontier Motel, R. Lellan Shoemaker Mgr. 
Roger Oldsmobile 
Home Equipment Co. 
M. W. Brown & Sons, Mortar and Cement 1008 W. State St. 
B. B. Chadwell and Son, Bernice 
The Jones Metal Products Co. West Lafayette 
The Luncheonette 
Iris Beauty Shop 
Robert E. Cramlet, Building Contractor 
Ralph W. Scott Agency, Insurance 
The Eureka Store Co. 102 N. River St. 
Hackenbracht Orchards 
Coshocton Tribune, Mrs. Charles Yingling Newcomerstown Representative 
The Home Building and Loan Co. 
Nelson's Main St. 
Bai rs 
Hafner's Original Cut Rate 216 Main st. 



(7 

Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

John C. Ross 
The Oxford Bank 
Dawson Shoe Store 157 Main St. 
Poland Barber Shop, Bob Poland and Harry Barthalow 
The Seiberling Rubber Co. 
Baltimore Clothing Co. 
Davis Drug 
Zimmer Lumber Co. 
Joe's Market, Meats 
Curtiss Jewelers 
Christopher Supply Wholesale - Jobbers 
Best Tin Shop 
Newcomerstown News 

- -.. K. J. Mccants Agent, Farm Bureau Mutual Insurance Co. 142 W. canal St. 
A. J. Police Shoe Repair 
Scott's Five and Ten 
Castle's Furniture 
Smith's Sanitary Market 112 Main St. 
Stoffer Hardware 
Bright Studio, Carl J. Lenzo, Photographer 
Dr. Glenn M. Ebersole M. D. - Vernon Lee Atty. - Dr. John H. Walde Optometrist 
W. R. Agricola M. D. - R. A. Mowbray Atty. - C. A. Hanson M. D. 
Roy D. Hilderbrand M. D. - R. L. McCulley D. 0. 
Alchrome Products Co. 
Egler Bakery 
Boyd's Dairy Bar 
M & K Store, Russell Grubbe Mgr. 

- Ripley's Better Meats 
Ferrell's Paint and Supply 221 Main St. 
J. C. Penney Co. 
B.~O.E.Lodge1555 
Baker Plumbing & Heating - Lumber and Building Supplies 
Dr. G. W. Murray 
Reiser - West Auto Sales, Dodge and Plymouth 
Beiter's Music Service River St. 
Davis Confectionery 
Heller Brothers Co. 
Surge's Newcomerstown Floral 
Stoffer Ford Sales 
Meadow Gold Dairy Products, C. E. Riley and W. A. Mathias 
Rotary Club 
H. E. Leading, Recapping Main St. 
Bliss Auto Parts 

1955 (2) 



i8 

Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Besst's Cleaners 
Hudson's I. G. A. Grocery 602 E. Canal St. 
Ornamental Oron Works, Eldon H. Waller 
Johnson's Service Station South River St. 
Bill Heifner's Sporting Goods 108 River St. 
Goshen Brick and Clay 
Fillman's Implement Sales, Port Washington 
K & W Market 449 E. State St. 
Casterline Sohio Service 
American Legion No. 431 
Fairchild Insurance Agency 
Luke's Drive In 
Chuck Yingling, Frigidaire - lronrite 
Hinds Funeral Home 
C & W Auto Wrecking 

. Berg's Fleetwing Service - Motor tune Up 
Stoffer's Restaurant 
Walters Bros. Sinclair Service corner of Canal and College St. 
W. I. Roe & Son Concrete Blocks 604 River St. 
Durben Tire Co. 330 Ray St. 
Atkinson Lumber Co. 
Andy's Body Shop 224 E. Canal St. Rear 
Folkerts Store, Groceries - Dry Goods - Hardware - Farm Supplies, Guernsey 
Funk Pontiac Sales 700 E. State St. 
Newco Products, Fold\ng Furniture 
L. H. Barnett & Co. 238 W. Canal St. 
Stahl Lumber Co. 
Buss Burial Vaults 
Newcomerstown Lions Club 
Young's Service Station 129 W. State St. 
Omega Cleaners 120 W. Canal St. 

1955- (3) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Davis Confectionery 
Evelyn's Beauty Shop 
Iris Beauty Shop 
Chuck Yingling Frigidaire Appliances 
C & W Auto Wrecking 
Zimmer Lumber Co. 
M. W. Brown & Sons 
Lester Marquand Real Estate & Insurance 
Dari-Delite 
Bright Studio, Carl J. Lenzo 
W. I. Roe and Son, Concrete Blocks 604 River St. 
The City Loan and Savings Co. 
Poland Barber Shop, Bob Poland and Harry Barthalow 
Stoffer Restaurant 
Young's Service Station 129 W. State St. 
Nelson's Main St. 
Stoffer Ford Sales 
The Ritz Lunch 

I 'I 

Coshocton Tribune, Mrs. Charles Yingling Newcomerstown Representative 
The First National Bank 
Morgan Pharmacy corner of Bridge and Canal St. 
J. B. Clow & Sons Inc. 
Newco Products, Folding Furniture 
Seiberling Rubber Co. 
The Daily Times, Mrs. Ruth Mathias, Newcomerstown Representative 
Heller Tool Co. · 
Funk Pontiac Sales 700 E. State St. 
Durben Tire Co. 330 Ray St. 
Stahl - Gray Lumber Co. 
Alchrome Products Co. 
Dawson Shoe Store 157 Main St. 
Bates Jewelry 108 Bridge St. 
K. J. Mccants Agent, Nationwide Mutual Insurance Co. 142 W. Canal St. 
Num Num Potato Chips, Cris Yanai corner of River and Canal St. 
Atkinson Lumber Co. 
Bliss Auto Parts 
Hackenbracht Orchards 
Newcomerstown T. V. Cable System 
Castle's 

- Wright's Sohio Service 
H. E. Leading Tire and Supply 223 Main St. 
Fairchild Insurance Agency 
Home Equipment Co. 
Scott Marshall Agency, Insurance, 154 E. Main 
Fillman's Implement Sales Port Washington [) f.f-1 (..) ./"" 

1956 (1) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Bill Heifner's Sporting Goods 108 River St. 
Rogers Agency S. River St. 
K & W Market 449 E. State St. 
Sharrock's Amoco Service corner of Pilling and State St. 
Hudson's Market 602 E. Canal St. 
Roger L. Casterline Sohio Service 
Ferrell's Paint and Supply 218 Main St. 
Wigfield Chevrolet Inc. 238 W. Main St. 

1956 (2) 

Meadow Gold Dairy Products, Newcomerstown Reps. C. E. Riley and W. A. Mathias 
Thompson's Food Liner - IGA S. College St. 
The Luncheonette 
The Oxford Bank 
Christopher Supply Wholesale - Jobbers 
Baltimore Clothing Co. 
W. M Brode 100 Elizabeth St. 
Newcomerstown News 
Goshen Brick and Clay 
Besst's Cleaners 
Main and River St . Gulf 
Littleton's Barber Shop 112 W. Main St. 
Walters Bros. Sinclair Service corner of Canal and College St. 
Welker Buick and G. M. C. Sales and Service 530 Heller Dr. 
Hinds Funeral Home 
Rogers Oldsmobile 
Ourant Funeral Home . 
Bonnell Funeral Home 
Davis Drug 
Curtiss Jewelers 
Newcomerstown Lions Club 
Ornamental Iron Works, Eldon H. Waller 
Berg's Fleetwing Service - Motor Tune Up 
Luke's Drive In 
Reiser - West Auto Sales - Dodge and Plymouth 
Folkerts Store, Groceries - Dry Goods, Guernsey 
Dr. G. W. Murray 
Dr. R. F. Warren Dentist 
Egler Bakery 
Stoffer Hardware 
Dr. Glenn M. Ebersole M. D. 
Vernon Lee Atty. 
Dr. John H. Waeldy Optomertrist 
W. R. Agricola M. D. 
R. A. Mowbray Atty. 
C. A. Hanson M. D. 
Roy D. Hilderbrand M. D. 
R. L. McCulley D. 0. 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Norman L. - Robert E. Heating and Plumbing Fixtures 
Burge's Newcomerstown Floral 
Oxford Cleaners 
Charles R. Leech Real Estate Broker 
Marstrell Service Station 592 E. Canl St. 
Rotary Club 
John C. Ross Realtor, 43rd Year 
American Legion Post 431 
Best Tin Shop 
Haver Electric Supply 
Ott Radio & T. V. Sales and Service 
The Eureka Store Co. 102 N. River St. 
Hafner's Original Cut Rate 
216 Main St. 
The Home Building and Loan Co. 
Bai rs 
Western Auto Store, Owner C. A. Watts 
J.C. Penney Co. 
Joman's Used Cars 146 E. Canal St. 

ll 

1956 (3) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Coshocton Dairy CO-OP Co. 
The First National Bank 
K. J. Mccants, Nationwide Mutual Insurance Co. 
Casterline Sohio Service 
Heller Tool Co. 
Littleton's Barber Shop 112 W. Main St. 
Border's Ashland Service corner of State and Ray St. 
Bonn~ll Funeral Home 

1957 (1) 

Wentz Concrete & Supply Co. West Edge of Newcomerstown on State Route 16 
H. E. Leading Tire & Supply 223 Main St. 
DR. G. W. Murray 
The Eureka Hardware 102-106 N. River St. 
Ott Radio & TV Sales and Service 
Alchrome Products Co. 
Roger's Agency S. River St. 
L. H. Boothe Amoco Service Station N. College St. 
The Oxford Bank 
Dr. Glenn M. Ebersole M.D. 
Vernon Lee Atty. 
Dr. John Waelde Optometrist 
W. R. Agricola M.D. 
R. A. Mowbray Atty. 
C. A. Hanson M.D. 
Roy D. Hilderbrand M.D. 
R. L. McCulley M.D. 
Seiberling Rubber Co. 
Wright's Sohio Service 
Wigfield Chevrolet Inc. 238 W. Canal St. 
Newcomerstown News 
Goshen Brick and Clay 
Funk Pontiac Sales 700 E. State St. 
Doc's Gulf Service Station West State St. 
The W. M. Brode Co. 100 Elizabeth St. 
Newcomerstown TV Cable System 
Home Equipment Co. 
Christopher Supply Wholesale-Jobbers 
Loyal Order of Moose No. 1337 
Bates Jewelry 108 Bridge St. 
Haver Electric Supply 
Luke's Drive In 
Bridge St. Carry Out 
Ferrell's Paint & Supply South Spaulding 
Welker Buick and G. M. C. Sales and Service 530 Heller Dr. 
Dave MacQueen Gulf Service corner of Main and River St. 



Nedwcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

· Ohio Power Co. 
Bill Heifner's Sporting Goods 108 River St. 
The Ritz Lunch 
Thompson's Foodliner - IGA S. College ST. 
J. C. Penney Co. 
Morgan Pharmacy corner of Bridge and Canal St. 
The Luncheonette 

- - Baird's Beauty Salon 
Barnhouse Barber Shop 
M. W. Brown & Son 
Evelyn's Beauty Salon 
Starkey Auto Parts 
Baker Bros. Plumbing and Heating 
Castle's Furniture, B. K. and J. R. 
Poland Barber Shop, Bob Poland And Harry Barthalow 
Dawson Shoe Store 157 Main St. 
Baltimore Clothing Co. 
The Daily Times, Mrs. Ruth Mathis Representative 
Folkerts Store Guernsey, Ohio 
K & W Market 449 E. State St. 
Surge's Newcomerstown Floral 
Scott - Marshall Insurance Agency 154 E. Main St. 
Young's Service Station 129 W. State St. 
Buss Burial Vaults 
Besst's Cleaners . 
Miller's West End Grocery 735 W. State St. 

· - Stahl - Gray Lumber West State St. 
Bai rs 
Western Auto Associate Store, C. A. Watts 
Faith - Ellen Candies W. State St. 
Stoffer Ford Sales 
Hafner's Original Cut Rate 216 Main St. 
Curtiss Jewelers 

- Ankrom Heating and Roofing 129-133 River St. 
· Beiter Music Service 
Zimmer Lumber Co. 
Durben Tire Co. 330 Ray St. 
Walter's Truck Stop Route 21 
Hinds Funeral Home 
Coshocton Tribune, Mrs. Charles Yingling Representative 
Ross Realtors 
Golden's The House Of Fashions 
The Elks Lodge 
American Legion No. 431 

2J 

1957 (2) 



Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Bright Studio 
Ferrell's Paint and Supply - S. Spaulding 
Marstrell Service Station - 592 E. Canal St. 
Ourant Funeral Home 
Egler Bakery 
Dr. R. F. Warren Dentist 
Hudson's Market - 602 E. Canal St. 
W. I. Roe & Son, Concrete Blocks - 604 River St. 
Stoffer Hardware 
Luke's Drive In 
Bridge Street Cary Out 
Haver Electric Supply 
The First National Bank 
Margan Pharmacy - corner of Bridge and Canal St. 
K. J. Mccants, Agent, Nationwide Mutual Insurance Co. -142 W. Canal St. 
Bates Jewelry - 108 bridge St. 
Hellers Tool Co. 
Wentz Concrete & Supply Co. - West Edge of Newcomerstown on St. Route 16 
H. E. Leading Tire & Supply - 223 Main St. 
Dr. G. W. Murray 
Fran's Shoppe - 201 W. Main St. 
Border's Ashland Service - corner of State and Ray St. 
Bonnell Funeral Home 
Roger's Agency - Cross St. 
The Ritz Lunch 
The Oxford Bank 
The Eureka Hardware -102-106 N. River St. 
Ott Radio & TV Sales and Service 
Alchrome Products Co. 
J. C. Penney Co. 
The Luncheonette 
Seiberline Rubber Co. 
Num Num Potato Chips, Chris Yanai - corner of River and Canal St. 
Wigfield Chevrolet - 238 W. Canal St. 
Newcomerstown News 
Goshen Brick and Clay 
Funk Pontiac and International Truck Sales - 700 E. State St. 
Doc's Gulf Service Station - West State St. 
Newcomerstown TV Cable System 
Christopher Supply, Wholesale - Jobbers 
Home Equipment Co. 
W. M. Brode Co. - 100 Elizabeth St. 

1958 (1) 



/ 
Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements 

Loyal Order of Moose No. 1337 
Barnhouse Barber Shop - Bridge St. 
Newcomerstown Floral - Surge's 
Bill Heifner's Sporting Goods - 108 River St. 
Coshocton Tribune, Mrs. Raymond Williams Representative 
Dawson Shoe Store - 157 Main St. 
Castle's Furniture, B. K. and J. R. 
Thompson's I GA Foodliner - S. College St. 
Newcomerstown Rotary Club 
The Elks Lodge 
Buss Burial Vaults 
K & W Market - 461 E. State St. 
Baltimore Clothing Co. 
Young's Service Station - 129 W. State St. 
Hafner's Original Cut Rate - 216 Main St. 
Baker Bros. Plumbing and Heating 

~Poland Barber Shop, Bob Poland and Harry Barthalow 

1958 (2) 

Folkerts Store, Groceries, Dry Goods, Hardware and Farm Supplies - Guernsey, Ohio 
Besst's Cleaners 
Scott-Marshall Insurance Agency - 154 E. Main St. 
Western Auto Associate Store, C. A. Watts 
Best Tin Shop 
Curtiss Jewelers 
Durben Tire Co. - 330 Ray St. 
Miller's West End Groc~ry - 735 W. State St. 
Bell's Barber Shop - 112 W. Main St. 
Oxford Cleaners 
Dun-Rovin Restaurant - West Lafatette and Newcomerstown Road 

- - Charles Leece Real Estate J- E ~ C fl 
Davis Drug 
Faith-Ellen Candies -W. State St. 
The Home building And Loan Co. 
Stoffer's Restaurant - Rt. 21-36-16 
Beiter Music Service 
Stahl-Gray Lumber - W. State St. 
Reiser Dodge and Plymouth Auto Sales - 108 River St. 
Zimmer Lumber Co. 
Scotts Five and Ten 
Hinds Funeral Home 
Perry Noll Ford and Mercury Sales 

.._._ The Dari Delite, Don and Lucille Howk - 240 E. Canal St. 



                  Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements                1959  (1)

Agricola, W. R.  M.D.
Alchrome Products Inc.
Atkinson Lumber Co.
Baker Bros. Plumbing and Heating
Baltimore Clothing Co.
Barnhouse Barber Shop, Bridge St.
Bates Jewelry, Bridge St.
Beiter Music Service
Bell's Barber Shop, 112 W. Main St.
Besst Cleaners
Best Tin Shop
Bonnell Funeral Home
Border's Ashland Service, corner of State and Ray St.
Brode, W. M. Co., 100 Elizabeth St.
Buss Burial Vaults
Castle's Furniture, B. K. and J. R.
Coshocton Dairy CO-OP
Coshocton Tribune, Mrs. Raymond Williams Representative
Curtiss Jewelers
Davis Rexall Drug, 136 W. Main St.
Dawson Shoe Store, 157 W. Main St.
Dun-Rovin Restaurant, West Lafayette and Newcomerstown Rd.
Durben Tire Co.  330 Ray St.
Egler Bakery
Elks Lodge
Ellis Sohio Service, 300 E. Canal St.
Eureka Hardware, 102-106 N. River St.
Faith-Ellen Candies, W. State St.
Ferrell's Paint and Supply, Spaulding Ave.
First National Bank
Folkerts Store, groceries, dry goods, hardware and farm supplies, Guernsey, Ohio
Fran's Shoppe, 201 W. Main St. 
Goshen Brick and Clay
Grey Electric and Plumbing, 118 N. Bridge St.
Groff's Service Station
Hafner's Original Cut Rate, 216 Main St.
Haver Electric Supply
Heifner, Bill, Sporting Goods, 108 S. River St.
Heller Tool Co.
Hilderbrand, Roy D.  M.D.
Hinds Funeral Home
Home Building and Loan Co.
Home Equipment Co.
Howk's Dari Delite, Don and Lucille Howk, 240 E. Canal St.
Hudson's Market, 602 E. Canal St.
J. C. Penney Co.



                  Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements                1959  (2)

K & W. Market, 449 E. State St.
Kopes, D. F.  D.D.S.
Leading, H. E.  Tire & Supply, 223 W. Main St. 
Lee, Vernon, Atty.
Leech, Charles, Real Estate
Lenzo Studio and Camera Shop
Lions Club
Luke's Drive in
M & K Store, Russell Grubb Mgr.
Marstrell Auto Parts, 592 E. Canal St.
Mathew's DARI-ETTE, corner of State and Pilling St.
McCants, K. J.  Agent Nationwide Mutual Insurance Co.  142 W. Canal St.
McCulley, R. L.  D.O.
Miller's West End Grocery, 735 W. State St.
Morgan Pharmacy, corner of Bridge and Canal St.
Mowbray, R. A.  Atty.
Murray, Dr. G. W.
Newcomerstown Floral, Burge's
Newcomerstown News
Newcomerstown TV Cable Corp.
Ott Radio & T V Sales and Service
Ourant Funeral Home
Oxford Cleaners
Perry Noll Ford Sales
Poland Barber Shop, Bob Poland and Harry Barthalow
Reiser Auto Sales, Dodge and Plymouth, 108 N. River St.
Ripley's Better Meats, Jake Ripley Mgr.
Ritz Lunch
Roe, W. I. & Son, Concrete Blocks, 604 S. River St.
Roger's Agency, Cross St.
Saturski, Myron  M.D.
Scott-Marshall Insurance Agency, 154 E. Main St.
Scott's Five and Ten
Seiberling Rubber Co.
Stahl-Gray Lumber, W. State St.
Stoffer's Restaurant
Thompson's I G A Foodliner, S. College St.
Waelde, John H.  O.D.
Welker Sales and Service, Buick, Rambler and G. M. C. trucks, 530 Heller Dr.
Walter's Bros. Sinclair Service, corner of Canal and College St.
Warren, Dr. R. F.  Dentist
Wentz Concrete and Supply, west edge of Newcomerstown on State Rt. 16
Western Auto Associate Store, C. A. Watts
Wigfield Chevrolet, Oldsmobile and Sunoco Products
Yanai, Chris K. Num Num Potato Chips, 142 W. Canal St.
Zimmer Lumber Co.



                      Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements   1960             

    Baird's Beauty Salon,  554 E. Railroad St.
    Cunningham's Market,  735 W. State St.
    Doc's Body Shop,  Corner of College and Canal St.
    Fran's Shoppe,  201 W. Main St.
    Groff's Service Station,  245 W. Canal St.
    Leading Ford Sales,  213 W. Canal St.
    Miller's West End,  1011 W. State St.
    Opphile's Shell Gas Station,  129 W. State St.
    Roger's Agency,  Cross St.
    Stag Club,  355 E. Canal St.
    Treadwell's Original Cut Rate,  216 W. Main St.
    Warner Motors, Dodge,  108 - 110 N. River St.



                       Newcomerstown High School Year Book Advertisements   1961               

    Beiter Memorial,  500 N. College St.
    Bell's Barber Shop,  112 W. Main St.
    Burt's Lunch,  S. E. Corner of State and Pilling St.
    Castle's Furniture,  209 W. Main St.
    Coffee Cup Restaurant, Carl & Babs Schlarb,  119 N. Bridge St.
    Davis Rexall Drug Store,  136 W. Main St.
    Faith - Ellen Candies, W. State St.
    Fran's Shoppe,  201 W. Main St.
    Gray Electric and Plumbing,  118 N. Bridge St.
    Groff's Servis Station,  245 W. Canal St.
    Leading Ford Sales,  213 W. Canal St.
    Mathews,  State and Pilling St.
    Milburn, John W. Insurance,  314 W. Main St.
    Miller's West End Grocery,  1011 W. State St.
    Opphile's Shell Gas Station,  129 W. State St.
    Ortt,  115 W. Main St.
    Regula Gulf Station,  830 W. State St.
    Roger's Agency, Cross St.
    Sharrock, Chet, Amoco - Repair Service,  637 W. State St.
    Stahl Lumber Co. Route 16 - 36 just west of Newcomerstown
    Treadwell's Original Cut Rate,  216 W. Main St.
    Wigfield Chevrolet - Sunoco, 222 E. Canal St.
    



                       Newcomerstown High School Year Book Business Advertisements   1962        

    Baker Bros. Plumbing & Heating,  442 S. Beaver St.    
    Bell's Barber Shop,  112 W. Main St.
    Berg's Motor Service,  262 Walnut St.
    Best Tin Shop,  1008 W. State St.
    Davis Drug Store,  136 W. Main St,
    Emerald Bowling Lanes,  RR3
    Faith - Ellen Candies,  W. State St.
    Ferrell's Paint,  500 S. Spaulding 
    Frontier Motel,  354 E. Canal St.
    Groff Service Station,  245 W. Canal St.
    Haver Electric, 149 S. River St.
    K & W.  449 E. State St.
    Kurz - Kasck Inc.  199 E. State St.
    McCants, K. J. Insurance,  142 W. Canal St.
    Newcomerstown TV Cable System,  109 W. Canal St.
    Regula Gulf Station,  830 W. State St. 
    Sharrock, Chet, Service Station,  637 W. State St.
    Treadwell's Drug Store,  216 W. Main St.
    United Dept. Store,  211 W. Main St.
    Wigfield Chevrolet - Sunoco,  222 E. Canal St.   



                       Newcomerstown High School Year Book Business Ads   1963             Page 1

    Addy Funeral Home,  406 W. State St.
    Alchrome,  124 W. Elizabeth St.
    Ames Trucking,  224 W. Church St. Rear
    Baker Bros. Plumbing & Heating,  442 S. Beaver St.
    Baltimore Clothing Store,  101 W. Main St.
    Barnhouse Barber Shop,  107 N. Bridge St.
    Bell's Barber Shop,  112 W. Main St.
    Besst Dry Cleaning,  123 W. Canal St.
    Best Electric and Plumbing,  118 N. Bridge St.
    Best Tin Shop,  1008 W. State St.
    Bob & Jim Shell,  129 W. State St.
    Bob's Sunoco
    Boyd's Dari Bar,  401 W. State St.
    Buss Vaults,  605 W. State St.
    Caldwell, Howard, Grange Mutual Casualty Co.  310 E. Canal St.
    Charlotte Beauty Shop,  233 Cross St.
    Curtiss Jewelers,  120 W. Main St.
    Dawson Shoe Store,  157 W. Main St.
    Egler Bakery,  113 W. Main St.
    Elks,  118 W. Main St.
    Ellis Sohio,  300 E. Canal St.
    Emeral Lanes, RR3 
    Eureka Hardware Store,  102 N. River St.
    Faith - Ellen Candies,  W. State Route 16 & 36
    Ferrell's Paint,  500 S. Spaulding Ave. 
    Fran's Shoppe,  201 W. State St.
    Francien's Beauty Salon,  101 1/2 W. Main St.
    Frontier Motel, 354 E. Canal St.
    Funks,  700 E. State St.
    Glazer, Russell,  RR1
    Golden's House Of Fashions,  410 Main St. Coshocton
    Great Scott Displays,  134 W. Canal St.
    Groff's Service Station, 245 W. Canal St.
    Guernsey Marathon Gas - Auto & Tractor Repair
    Harding, Thelma, Antiques,  RR1
    Haver Electric,  149 S. River St.
    Heifners, Bill,  Sporting Goods, Paint and Wallpaper,  108 S. River St.
    
   
      



                       Newcomerstown High School Year Book Business Ads   1963            Page 2

    Home Equipment Co. 242 Cross St.
    Huffman, Bruce,  102 S. River St.
    J. C. Penney,  211 W. Main St.
    Joe's Market,  135 W. Main St.
    Keith Saddle Shop,  222 S. Bridge St.
    Kurz - Kasch,  199 E. State St.
    Lad & Lassie Style Shop,  101 W. Canal St.
    Lawer Pharmacy,  136 Main St.
    Leading Ford Sales,  213 W. Canal St.
    Leech Realty,  215 Cross St.
    Lenzo Studio - Camera Shop, 116 W. Main St.
    Lions Club
    Luncheonette,  131 W. Main St.
    Marstrell Service Station,  592 E. Canal St.
    Miller's West End,  1011 W. State St.
    Moore's Meats
    Morgan Drug Store,  102 N. Bridge St.
    Myers Sinclair
    Newcomerstown Floral,  613 E. State St.
    Newcomerstown News,  140 W. Main St.
    Newcomerstown TV Cable System,  109 W. Canal St.
    Oxford Bank,  150 W. Main St.
    Poland's Barber Shop,  153 W. Main St.
    Regula's Service Station,  830 W. State St.
    Scott - Marshall, Insurance, 154 E. Main St.
    Scott's 5 & 10,  121 W. Main St.
    Sharrock's American Service Station, 637 W. State St.
    Stoffer's Restaurant,  1085 E. State St.
    Thompson's I G A,  316 S. College St.
    Treadwell's,  216 W. Main St.
    Vera's Beauty Shop,  487 S. River St.
    Welker Sales and Service,  530 Heller Dr.
    Western Auto,  218 - 220 W. Main St.
    Yanai, Chris K. New Era Potato Chips,  142 W. Canal St.
    Yockey Hardware Store,  119 W. Main St.
    Zimmer Lumber,  135 E. Main St.



                       Newcomerstown High School Year Book Business Ads   1964            Page 1

    Addy Funeral Home,  406 W. State St.
    Alchrome Products,  124 W. Elizabeth St.
    Baker Bros. Plumbing and Heating,  442 S. Beaver St.
    Baltimore Clothing Store,  101 W. Main St.
    Bell's Barber Shop,  112 W. Main St.
    Besst Cleaners,  123 W. canal St.
    Best Tin Shop,  1008 W. State St.
    Bob & Jim's Shell Service Station,  129 W. State St.
    Boyd's Dari - Bar,  401 W. Main St.
    Buss - Wilbert, Vaults,  605 W. State St.
    Caldwell, Howard, Insurance,  310 E. Canal St.
    Cameo Beauty Salon,  Main St.
    Castle Furniture,  207 W. Main St.
    Coffee Cup,  119 N. Bridge St.
    Curtiss  Jewelers,  120 W. Main St.
    Durben Tire Co.  330 Ray St.
    Ellis, Raymond, Sohio Service Station,  300 E. Canal St.
    Emerald Lanes Inc. RR3
    Eureka Hardware,  102 N. River St.
    Ferrell's Paint Store,  500 S. Spaulding Ave.
    Faith - Ellen Candy Store,  W. State St.
    Fran's Shoppe,  201 W. Main St.
    Frontier Motel,  354 E. Canal St.
    Funk's Pontiac, Oldsmobile and International Trucks,  700 E. State St.
    Goldens The House Of Fashions,  410 Main St. Coshocton
    Great Scott Displays,  134 W. Canal St.
    Groff's Sohio Service Station,  245 W. Canal St.
    Heifner, Bill, Sporting Goods, Paint & Wallpaper,  108 S. River St.
    Hills Shoe Store,  130 W. Main St.
    Home Building & Loan,  132 W. Main St.
    



                        Newcomerstown High School Year Book Business Ads   1964            Page 2

    Home Equipment Co.  242 Cross St.
    Joe's Market,  135 W. Main St.
    Kohl's Floral,  471 S. River St.
    Kurz Kasck,  199 E. State St.
    Lad & Lassie Style Shop,  101 W. Canal St.
    Lawler's Pharmacy,  136 W. Main St.
    Leading, H. E. Goodyear Tires,  223 W. Main St.
    Lenzo Studio & Camera,  116 W. Main St.
    Marstrell Auto Parts,  592 E. Canal St.
    Milburn, John W. B. M. A. Insurance,  314 W. Main St.
    Miller's West End Grocery,  1011 W. State St.
    National Bank Of Dover, Oxford Office,  150 W. Main St.
    Newcomerstown Floral,  613 E. State St.
    Newcomerstown News,  140 W. Main St.
    Newcomerstown TV Cable System,  109 W. Canal St.
    Oxford Cleaners,  104 E. Canal St.
    Poland Barber Shop,  153 W. Main St.
    Reeves Banking & Trust Co.  100 W. Main St.
    Regula Gulf Station,  830 W. State St.
    Scotts 5 & 10,  121 W. Main St.
    Seiberling Rubber Co.  Pilling St.
    Shady Bend Greenhouse,  RD 3
    Sharrock, Chet, American Service Station,  637 W. State St.
    Sonja Ann Dress Shop, Edith E. Martin Owner,  155 W. Main St.  
    Stoffer's Restaurant,  1085 E. State St.
    Thompson Foodliner I G A,  316 S. College St.
    Treadwells,  216 W. Main St.
    Uncle Chris, Distributor New Era Potato Chips & Fritos Corn Chips,  142 W. Canal St.
    Welker Buick Sales and Service,  530 Heller Dr.
    Wentz Concrete & Supply,  RR3
    Western Auto, 218 - 220 W. Main St.
    Wick's,  Port Washington
    Zimmer Lumber Co.  135 E. Main St.



                       Newcomerstown High School Year Book Business Ads   1965            Page 1

    A B C Lumber Co. Loren R. & Carl S. Berger,  501 Oxford Ave.
    Addy Funeral Home,  406 W. State St.
    Ann's Beauty Shop,  521 Tuscarawas Ave.
    Barnhouse,  107 N. Bridge St.
    Bill's Taxi Service, Bill Regula owner,  830 W. State St.
    Bob & Jim's Shell,  129 W. State St.
    Bridge St. Restaurant and Tavern,  306 S. Bridge St.
    Cameo Beauty Salon, 121 1/2 W. Main St.
    Castle's Furniture,  201 W. Main St.
    Dave's Barber Shop,  302 W. Main St.
    Day, Dennis, Grocery - Meat,  119 Greenwood
    Farm Fresh Store, 258 E. Canal St.
    Frontier Motel,  354 E. Canal St.
    Goshen Brick,  Route 36 east of Newcomerstown
    Groff's Service Station, 245 W. Canal St.
    Groovfold Fabricators, 1050 W. State St.
    Harry's Barber Shop,  473 W. State St.
    Hill's Shoe Store, 130 W. Main St.
    Home Equipment Co.  242 Cross St.
    Hometown Motors,  108 N. River St.
    John and Wayne's Sinclair,  206 E. Canal St.
    Julien Barber Shop,  283 Nugent
    Kee's Builders,  452 E. Canal St.
    Keith's Bar,  222 S. Bridge St.
    Kohl's Floral, 471 S. River St.
    Laundromat, Coin Operated,  159 W. Main St.
    Lieser Music Store ,  203 N. College St.
    Luncheonette, Skip & Ruth,  131 W. Main St.
   .                                                                             



                       Newcomerstown High School Year Book Business Ads   1965            Page 2    
    McCulley, Robert,  117 S. River St.
    Moore's Wholesale Meats
    Nationwide Insurance,  109 W. Canal St.
    Newcomerstown TV & Appliance Center,  137 W. Main St.
    Pam's Budget Shop, Womens Clothing,  211 W. Main St.
    Pete's & Katie's Dari De-lite,  240 E. Canal St.
    Poland, Gene & Adrian Endlich Barber Shop,  153 W. Main St.
    Puritan Laundry and Dry Cleaning,  138 W. Main St.
    Ripley's Meat Market,  114 S. River St.
    Schrickel, Henry, Chiropractor,  133 S. River St.
    Schupp Used Furniture,  205 S. River St.
    Scott's,  121 W. Main St.
    Sharrock, Chet, American,  637 W. State St.
    Seiberline,  Pilling St.
    Shady Bend Greenhouse, R. R. 3
    Sonja Ann Dress Shoppe, 212 W. Main St.
    Stoffer's Restaurant,  1085 E. State St.
    Thompson's IGA,  316 S. College St.
    United Steelworkers,  W. State St.
    Village Tin Shop,  131 S. River St. 
    Waelde, J. H. Optomerist,  133 W. Main St.
    Weather Seal,  Newport St.
    Weir, Eugene, Attorney,  144 W. Main St.
    Wilson, Andy, Used Furniture,  215 W. Main St.
    Yanai, Chris K. Tax Service - Lay Potato Chips & Fritos, 142 W. Canal St
    Youth Club,  247 W. Church St



                       Newcomerstown High School Year Book Busines Ads   1966

    Addy Funeral Home, 406 W. State St.
    Best Tin Shop, 1008 W. State St.
    Bob & Jim's Shell, 129 W. State St.
    Calhoun, Wilber
    Cameo Beauty Salon, Main St.  121 1/2 W. Main St.
    Dave's Barber Shop,  302 W. Main St.
    Duds in Suds Coin Laundry & Dry Cleaning, 302 S. College St.
    Durben Tire,  340 Ray St.
    Egler Bakery,  113 W. Main St.
    Emerald Lanes,  Route 16 -36 west of Newcomerstown
    Emerson Television
    Farm Fresh Store, 258 E. Canal St.
    Goshen Brick,  Route 36 east of Newcomerstown
    Groff's Service Station, 245 W. Canal St.
    Groovfold Fabricators, 1050 W. State St.
    Hill's Shoe Store, 130 W. Main St.
    Kohl's Floral, 471 S. River St.
    Kopes, Dr. D. F. & Dr. Waelde, 210 and 212 Cross St.
    Lad & Lassie,  101 W. Canal St.
    Mathews Dari-Ette,  Route 21 south of Newcomerstown
    McCant's Agency, new location, 133 W. Main St.
    Morgan Pharmacy, 306 S. College St.
    Pam's Budget Shop,  211 W. Main St.
    Poland, Gene & Adrian Endlich Barber Shop,  153 W. main St.
    Puttin' Place Miniature Golf, 177 Bridge St.
    Reeves Banking & Trust Co.  102 W. Main St.
    Russell's Dari - Delite, 240 E. Canal St.
    Seilon,  Pilling St.
    Stoffer's Restaurant,  1085 E. State St.
    Sunshine Center Dry Cleaning, Main St. Court
    Thomoson's IGA, 316 S. College St.
    TV & Appliance Center, 109 W. Canal St.
    TV Cable System, 107 W. Canal St.
    Yanai, Chris K. Tax Service - Lay Potato Chips & Fritos, 142 W. Canal St.



                       Newcomerstown High School Year Book Business Ads   1967          Page   1

    Adena Motel, Route 16 - 36 one mile east of Newcomerstown
    Angle, Preston, 550 Beaver St.
    Athletic Club, Underwood, 104 N. Bridge St.
    Baltimore, 121 W. Main St.
    Berger, Charles & Anna F. - A B C Lumber Co, Res. 501 Oxford
    Best Electric, 118 N. Bridge St.
    Bev's Dance Studio, 327 Chestnut St.
    Bob's Texaco, Robert Muhlbach, S. W. corner of State St. and Heller Dr.
    Bonnie's Flowers, 108 N. Bridge St.
    Calhoun, Wilber
    Cameo Beauty Salon,  121 1/2 W. Main St.
    Castle's Furniture, 201 W. Main St.
    Certified Oil, 151 E. Main St.
    Chadwell, Thomas, Grocery, 338 Chesnut St.
    Coffee Cup Restaurant, 119 N. Bridge St.
    Columbia Gas Co. 110 S. River St.
    Dari - Bar, J. Dale Boyd, 401 W. State St.
    Dave's Barber Shop, 302 W. Main St.
    Davis Gun Shop, Floyd Davis, 130 E. Main St. Rear
    Dickler, Gary G. Nationwide Insurance, 109 W. Canal St.
    Duds & Suds Laundry, 302 S. College St.
    Elmer's Used Furniture, 602 E. Canal St.
    Emerson Television
    Fruit Growers Marketing Association, 142 W. Main St.
    Globe Specialties, 241 W. Canal St.
    Great Scott  Displays, 132 W. Canal St.
    



                      Newcomerstown High School Year Book Business Ads   1967            Page 2

    Home Restaurant,  112 N. Bridge St.
    Home Town Motors,  108 - 110 N. River St.
    J & V Coin Machine Co.  740 E. State St.
    Keating, Ronald,  111 N. Bridge St.
    Keith's Western Store,  222 S. Bridge St.
    Lad & Lassie,  101 W. Canal St.
    Lieser Music Store,  203 N. College St.
    Little Phoebe Lunch,  640 Heller Dr.
    Little Sewing Shoppe,  261 Walnut St.
    Mardis Sunoco,   228 E. Canal St.
    McCants, K.  Insurance,  133 W. Main St.
    Newcomerstown TV Cable System,  211 W. Main St.
    One Hour Cleaners,  246 Walnut St.
    Ortt Building,  113 - 117 W. Main St.
    Ott, Dennis,  479 McKinkey Ave.
    P & B Laundry,  157 W. Main St.
    Police, Anthony,  111 W. Main St.
    Ripley's Market, 114 S. River St.
    Russell Dari - Delite,  240 E. Canal St.
    Schupp's Used Furniture,  105 N. River St.
    Scott's Store,  121 W. Main St.
    Sonja Ann,  137 W. Main St.
    Stephen's News Stand,  109 S. Bridge St.
    Strombecker Raceways Hobby Shop,  222 E. Canal St.
    Sunshine Center,  W. Main St. Court
    Town Auto Shop,  339 W. Canal St. Rear
    U Do It Car Wash,  S. W. corner of College and Canal St.
    Walt's Sinclair,  206 E. Canal St.
    Weather - Seal,  Newport St.
    Wilgus, Gladys, Music Teacher,  110 W. Main St.



                       Newcomerstown High School Year Book Business Ads   1968

    Atkinson One - Hour Cleaners, 246 Walnut St.
    Bev's Dance Studio,  435 E. Canal St.
    Cameo Beauty Salon 121 1/2 W. Main St.
    Castle's Furniture, Dick Mathias Mgr.  201 W. Main St.
    Ducon Industries
    Groff Sohio Service Station,  245 W. Canal St
    Harry's Barber Shop,  473 W. State St.
    J & V Coin Machine,  108 N. River St.
    Jeannie's Beauty Shop, 458 Heller Dr.
    Kuhn, Lynn, Motor Co., 109 W. Canal st.
    Larry's Auto Wrccking, 204 Smith St.
    Lenzo, Carl J. Car Wash,  149 E. Canal St.
    Little's Plumbing & Heating, Port Washington
    McCants K. Insurance,  133 W. Main St.
    Miller West End Grocery,  1011 W. State St.
    Newcomerstown TV Cable,  211 W. Main St.
    Reeve's Bank,  102 W. Main St.
    Seilon,  Pilling St.
    Sharrock, Chet, American Gas Station,  637 W. State St.
    Sonja Ann Dress Shop, 137 W. Main St.
    Swigert, Harold, Coal Yard, R R 2
    Vera' Beauty Salon, 487 S. River St.



                      Newcomerstown High School Year Book Business Ads   1969
                                                                                                                         
    Alchrome,  124 Elizabeth St.
    Atkinson One - Hour Cleaners, 246 Walnut St.
    B M A Life Insurance, 314 W. Main St.
    Baltimore Clothing Store,  121 W. Main St.
    Bev's Dance Studio,  435 E. Canal St.
    Buss Vaults, 605 W. State St.
    Caldwell Insurance,  526 Beaver St.
    Castles Furniture, Dick Mathias Mgr.  201 W. main St.
    Foundation Equipment Co.  100 Elizabeth St.
    Herco Inc.  213 W. Canal St.
    Home Building & Loan,  132 W. Main St. 
    Huffman, Bruce Insurance,  102 S. River St.
    Kuhn, Lynn, Motor Co. 109 W. Canal St.
    Larry's Auto Wrecking, 204 Smith St.
    Little's Plumbing & Heating, Port Washington
    Lloyd's Barber Shop,  217 Cross St.
    McCants, K. Insurance,  133 W. Main St.
    Newcomerstown Laundromat, Main St. Court
    Ott Radio & TV,  479 McKinley Ave.
    Peoples National Bank,  150 W. Main St.
    Puritan Laundry & Dry Cleaning,  138 W. Main St.
    Reeve's Bank,  102 W. Main st.
    Sharrock, Chet, Service station,  637 W. State St.
    Tower Antennas,  211 W. Main St.
    Vera' Beauty Salon,  487 S. River St.



                             Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers  1970          Page 1

Addy Funeral Home,  406 W. State St.
Adena Motel, Ray and Carol Cramlet, 1 Mile East of Newcomerstown Route 36
Agricola, W. R.  M. D.
Alchrome Products
Atkinson, One- Hour Cleaners, 246 Walnut St.
B. M. A. Life Insurance, J. W. Milburn, 314 Main St.
B. P. O. Elks  No. 1555
Baker Plumbing and Heating,  442 S. Beaver St.
Baltimore Clothing Co.  121 Main St.
Besst Cleaners
Best Tin Shop, Heating and Air Conditioning,  1008 W. State St.
Bev's Dance Studio
Bob & Jim Shell Service Station,  129 W. State St.
Business Women's Club
Caldwell Insurance Agency,  526 Beaver St.
Castle Furniture, Dick Mathias - Manager
Curtiss Jeweler
Duds 'N Suds, Laundri-Liner Inc.  S. College St.
Durben Tire Co. 330 Ray St.
Egler Bakery
Emerald Lanes
Eureka Hardware,  102 River St.
Foundation Equipment Corp.
Frontier Motel, Erma Weaver,  354 E. Canal St.
Funk Pontiac and Oldsmobile,  700 E. State St.
General Tire And Rubber Co.
Goshen Brick Co.
Groff Sohio,  Corner of Canal and River St. 
Groovfold Inc.
Hackenbracht, John, Orchards
Hall's Wallpaper & Paint, 145 E. Main St.
Harry's Barber Shop
Haver Supply
Heifner, Bill, Wallpaper, Paints & Sporting Goods,  108 S. River St.
Heller Tool Co.
Herco Inc.
Hill's Shoes and Clothing,  130 W. Main St.



                Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers   1970     Page 2

Home Building & Loan Co.
Huffman, Bruce, Insurance
J & V Machine Co. Jim Schlarb and Virgil Ervin
Kopes, Donald  D. D. S.
Kurz-Kasch Inc.
Larry's Auto Wrecking, 204 Smith St.
Lawler Pharmacy, Robert P. Lawler
LB-Car Wash, Carl J. Lenzo Owner
Lee, Vernon, Atty.
Lenzo, Carl J.  Cameras,  116 Main St.
Loyal Order of Moose, No. 1337
Luncheonette, Skip and Ruth
Lynn Kuhn Motors Inc.,  109 W. Canal St.
Marstrell Auto Parts,  592 E. Canal St.
McCants Agency, Insurance,  133 Main St.
McCulley, R. L.  D. O.
Melanie's Hair Fashions, Mary Gress - Nancy Vierheller - Melanie Kiser
Morgan Pharmacy, 306 S. College St.
Mowbry, R. A.  Atty.
Mozena, P. J.  D. V. M.
Newcomerstown Floral
Newcomerstown Laundromat, Main St. Court
Newcomerstown Lions Club
Newcomerstown News
Newcomerstown Rotary Club
Ott Radio and T. V.  479 McKinley Ave.
Ourant Funeral Home
Oxford Cleaners,  104 E. Canal St.
Paul's Sanitary Supply, Main St. - in the Square
Peoples National Bank and Trust Co.
Pete & Katie's Yummy House,  240 E. Canal St.
Phillip's Cosmetics and Gifts,  216 Main St.
Pizza Shop,  215 Main St.
Poland's Barber Shop, Gene Poland and Adrian Endlich
Reeves Banking and Trust Service
Saturski, Myron  M. D.



                Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers  1970     Page 3

Schrickel, Henry  D. C.
Scott-Marshall Agency, Insurance
Scott's 5 & 10, P. M. Fisher Manager,  Main St.
Sears, Catalogue Merchant,  119 W. Main St.
Sharrock's, Chet, American Repair Service,  639 W. State St.
Silco
Sonja Ann Dress Shop,  137 Main St.
Stoffers's Restaurant,  1087 E. State St.
Swigert, Harold, Paving and Coal Yard
Theresa's Beauty Shop
Thompson's IGA Foodliner
Tower Communications Inc.  211 W. Main St.
United Steel Workers of America, Local Union No. 2391
Vaults Inc.  605 W. State St.
Village Tin Shop, Heating & Plumbing,  119 River St.
W. M. Brode Co.
Waldae, John H.  O. D.
Warren, Frank  D. D. S.
Welker Sales and Service, Buick & Chevrolet
Wentz Concrete & Supply Inc.
Western Auto Dealer Store
Yanai, Chris K. Accounting and Tax Service - Lay's Potato Chips, Doritos, Fritos & Ruffles
  142 Canal St.
Zimmer Lumber Co.



                                Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers  1971     Page 1

Addy Funeral Home,  406 W. State St.
Agricola, W. R.  M. D.
Alchrome Products
Atkinson, One- Hour Cleaners, 246 Walnut St.
B. M. A. Life Insurance, J. W. Milburn, 314 Main St.
B. P. O. Elks  No. 1555
Bairs Furniture
Baker Plumbing and Heating,  442 S. Beaver St.
Baltimore Clothing Co.  121 Main St.
Besst Cleaners
Best Tin Shop, Heating and Air Conditioning,  1008 W. State St.
Bev's Dance Studio
Bob & Jim Shell Service Station,  129 W. State St.
Boyd's Dari Bar
Business Women's Club
Buss-Wilbert Vaults Inc.  605 W. State St.
Caldwell Insurance Agency,  526 Beaver St.
Craigo's Furniture, 145 W. Main St.
Curtiss Jeweler
Duds 'N Suds, Coin Laundry and Dry Cleaning,  S. College St.
Egler Bakery
Emerald Lanes
Erma's Fashion Shop
Eureka Hardware,  102 River St.
Foundation Equipment Corp.
Funk Pontiac and Oldsmobile,  700 E. State St.
General Tire And Rubber Co.
Goshen Brick Co.
Groff Sohio,  Corner of Canal and River St. 
Groovfold Inc.
Hackenbracht, John, OrchardsScott-Marshall Agency, Insurance
Haver Supply
Heifner, Bill,  108 S. River St.
Heller Tool Co.
Herco Inc.
Hill's Shoes,  130 W. Main St.
Home Building & Loan Co.
Huffman, Bruce, Insurance
J & V Machine Co. Jim Schlarb and Virgil Ervin
Kopes, Donald  D. D. S.
Kurz-Kasch Inc.
Larry's Auto Wrecking, 104 Smith St.



                Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers  1971     Page 2

Lawler Pharmacy, Robert P. Lawler
Lee, Vernon, Atty.
Lenzo, Carl J.  Cameras,  116 Main St.
Loyal Order of Moose, No. 1337
Luncheonette, Skip and Ruth
Lynn Kuhn Motors Inc.,  109 W. Canal St.
Marstrell Auto Parts,  592 E. Canal St.
Mathew's Dari-ette
McCants-Bosold Agency, Insurance, 133 Main St.
McCulley, R. L.  D. O.
Morgan Pharmacy, 306 S. College St.
Mowbry, R. A.  Atty.
Mozena, P. J.  D. V. M.
Newcomerstown Floral
Newcomerstown Laundromat, Main St. Court
Newcomerstown Lions Club
Newcomerstown News
Newcomerstown Rotary Club
Ortt Furniture, 201 Main St.
Ott Radio and T. V.  479 McKinley Ave.
Ourant Funeral Home
Oxford Cleaners,  104 E. Canal St.
Paul's Sanitary Supply, Main St. - in the Square
Peoples National Bank and Trust Co.
Pete & Katie's Yummy House,  240 E. Canal St.
Phillip's Sundries and Magazines,  216 Main St.
Pizza Shop,  215 Main St.
Poland's Barber Shop, Gene Poland and Adrian Endlich
Reeves Banking and Trust Service
Saturski, Myron  M. D.
Schrickel, Henry  D. C.
Scott-Marshall Agency, Insurance
Scott's 5 & 10, P. M. Fisher Manager,  Main St.
Sears,  119 W. Main St.
Sharrock's, Chet, American Repair Service,  639 W. State St.
Stoffers's Restaurant,  1087 E. State St.
Swigert, Harold, Paving and Coal Yard
Theresa's Beauty Shop
Thompson's Inc.
Tourain Club,  Bridge St.
Tower Communications Inc.  211 W. Main St.



                Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers  1971     Page 3

United Steel Workers of America, Local Union No. 2391
Village Tin Shop, Heating & Plumbing,  119 River St.
W. M. Brode Co.
Waldae, John H.  O. D.
Warren, Frank  D. D. S.
Welker Sales and Service, Buick & Chevrolet
Western Auto Dealer Store
Wentz Concrete & Supply Inc.
Wilkin Realty, Route 1
Yanai, Chris K. Accounting and Tax Service,  142 Canal St
Zimmer Lumber Co.



                Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers  1972     Page 1

Addy Funeral Home,  406 W. State St.
Agricola, W. R.  M. D.
Atkinson, One- Hour Cleaners, 246 Walnut St.
B. M. A. Life Insurance, J. W. Milburn, 314 Main St.
B. P. O. Elks  No. 1555
Bairs Furniture, 224 - 226 Main St.
Baker Plumbing and Heating,  442 S. Beaver St.
Baltimore Clothing Co.  121 Main St.
Berg's Motor Servic,  262 Walnut St.
Besst Cleaners
Best Tin Shop, Heating and Air Conditioning,  1008 W. State St.
Bev's Dance Studio
Bob & Jim Shell Service Station,  129 W. State St.
Booth Construction Co. East State Rd.
Boyd's Dari Bar, 401 W. State St.
Business Women's Club
Buss-Wilbert Vaults,  605 W. State St.
Caldwell Insurance Agency,  526 Beaver St.
Curtiss Jeweler,  120 Main St.
Duds and Suds, Laundri-Liner Inc.  S. College St.
Durben Tire Co. 330 Ray St.
Egler Bakery, 113 Main St.
Emerald Lanes, Route 3
Eureka Hardware,  102 River St.
Erma's Fashion Shop, 137 Main St.
Fairchild's Sohio, Route 36
Foundation Equipment Corp.  100 Elizabeth St.
Frito-Lay Inc. Michael Mayhew, Bill Greathouse and Doug Cantrell
Funk Pontiac and Oldsmobile,  700 E. State St.
General Electric Co.
General Tire And Rubber Co.
Groovfold Inc.
Hackenbracht, John, Orchards
Hall's Wallpaper & Paint, Theda Hall Manager,  145 E. Main St.
Haver Supply,  205 River St.
Heifner, Bill, Wallpaper, Paints & Sporting Goods,  108 S. River St.
Heller Tool Co.
Herco Inc.
Hill's Shoes and Clothing,  130 W. Main St.
Home Building & Loan Co.
Huffman, Bruce, Insurance, 102 River St.
Hutchinson American Service, 452 N. College St.
Kopes, Donald  D. D. S.
Kurz-Kasch Inc.
Lad and Lassie Style Shop,  Canal St.



                Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers  1972     Page 2

Larry's Auto Wrecking, 204 Smith St.
Lawler Pharmacy, Robert P. Lawler, 136 W. Main St.
Lee, Vernon, Atty.
Lenzo, Carl J.  Cameras,  116 Main St.
Loyal Order of Moose, No. 1337,  Canal St.
Marstrell Auto Parts,  592 E. Canal St.
Mathew's Dari-Ette, Route 1
McCants-Bosold Agency, Insurance,  133 Main St.
McCulley, R. L.  D. O.
Morgan Pharmacy, 306 S. College St.
Mowbry, R. A.  Atty.
Mozena, P. J.  D. V. M.
Newcomerstown Floral
Newcomerstown Lions Club
Newcomerstown News
Newcomerstown Rotary Club
Newcomerstown Truck Stop, Route 36
Ortt Furniture Co.  201 Main St.
Ott Radio and T. V.  479 McKinley Ave.
Ourant Funeral Home,  407 E. Canal St.
Oxford Cleaners,  104 E. Canal St.
Peoples National Bank and Trust Co.
Phillip's Sundries and Magazines, 216 Main St.
Pizza Shop,  215 Main St.
Reeves Banking and Trust Service
Schrickel, Henry  D. C.
Scott-Marshall Agency, Insurance,  154 E. Nain St.
Scott's Five and Ten,  Main St.
Sears,  119 W. Main St.
Sharrock's, Chet, American Repair Shop,  637 W. State St.
Silco
Thompson's Foodliner
Touraine Club,  Bridge St.
Tower Communications Inc.  211 W. Main St.
United Steel Workers of America, Local Union No. 2391
Waldae, John H.  O. D.
Warren, Frank  D. D. S.
Welker Sales and Service, Buick & Chevrolet
Wentz Concrete & Supply Inc.  Route 3
Western Auto Dealer Store, C. A. Watts & Dan Loader,  218 Main St.
Wilkin Realty, Auther W. Wilkin, Route 1
Yanai, Chris K. Accounting and Tax Service,  142 Canal St.
Yummy House,  240 E. Canal St.
Zimmer Lumber Co.  135 E. Main St.



                  Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers  1973     Page 1

Addy Funeral Home,  406 W. State St.
Agricola, W. R.  M. D.
Alcrome Products Co., Elizabeth St.
Atkinson, One- Hour Cleaners, 246 Walnut St.
Bairs Furniture, 224 - 226 Main St.
Baker Plumbing and Heating,  442 S. Beaver St.
Baltimore Clothing Co.  121 Main St.
Berg's Motor Servic,  262 Walnut St.
Besst Cleaners
Best Tin Shop, Heating and Air Conditioning,  1008 W. State St.
Bev's Dance Studio
Bob & Jim Shell Service Station,  129 W. State St.
Booth Construction Co. East State Rd.
Boyd's Dari Bar, 401 W. State St.
Brode, W. M., 100 Elizabeth St.
Byrd Ambulance 
Caldwell Insurance Agency,  526 Beaver St.
Curtiss Jeweler,  120  E. Main St.
Durben Tire Co. 330 Ray St.
Emerald Lanes, Route 3
Eureka Hardware,  102 River St.
Funk Pontiac and Oldsmobile,  700 E. State St.
General Electric Co.
General Tire And Rubber Co.
Groovfold Inc.
Hackenbracht, John, Orchards
Haver Supply,  205 River St.
Heifner, Bill, Wallpaper, Paints & Sporting Goods,  108 S. River St.
Herco Inc.  213 W. Canal St.
Hill's Shoes and Clothing,  130 W. Main St.
Home Building & Loan Co.
Huffman, Bruce, Insurance, 102 River St.
Hutchinson American Service, 452 N. College St.
Keg Drive-Thru
Kopes, Donald  D. D. S.
Kurz-Kasch Inc.
Lad and Lassie Style Shop,  Canal St.
Larry's Auto Wrecking, 204 Smith St.
Lawler Pharmacy, Robert P. Lawler, 136 W. Main St.
Lee, Vernon, Atty.
Lenzo, Carl J.  Cameras,  116 Main St.
Loyal Order of Moose, No. 1337,  Canal St.
Luncheonette,  Main St.



                Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers  1973    Page 2

Lynn-Kuhn Motors Inc.
Marstrell Auto Parts,  592 E. Canal St.
McCants-Bosold Agency, Insurance,  133 Main St.
McCulley, R. L.  D. O.
Melanie's Hair Fashions,  River St.
Milburn Insurance,  314 Main St.
Morgan Pharmacy, 306 S. College St.
Mowbry, R. A.  Atty.
Mozena, P. J.  D. V. M.
Newcomerstown Florists, Dr. and Mrs. Don Kopes - Mr. and Mrs Gary Phillips
Newcomerstown Lions Club
Newcomerstown Rotary Club
Newcomerstown Truck Stop, Route 36
Ortt Furniture Co.  201 Main St.
Ott Radio and T. V.  479 McKinley Ave.
Ourant Funeral Home,  407 E. Canal St.
Oxford Cleaners,  104 E. Canal St.
Peoples National Bank and Trust Co.
Phillip's Sundries and Magazines, 216 Main St.
Pizza Shop,  215 Main St.
Reeves Banking and Trust Service
Saturski, Myron  M. D.
Schrickel, Henry  D. C.
Scott-Marshall Agency, Insurance,  154 E. Nain St.
Scotts,  Main St.
Sears,  119 W. Main St.
Sharrock's, Chet, American Repair Shop,  637 W. State St.
Thompson's I. G. A. Foodliner
Touraine Club,  111 -113 S. Bridge St.
Waldae, John H.  O. D.
Warren, Frank  D. D. S.
Welker Sales and Service, Buick & Chevrolet
Wentz Concrete & Supply Inc.  Route 3
Western Auto Dealer Store, C. A. Watts & Dan Loader,  218 Main St.
Yanai, Chris K. Accounting and Tax Service,  142 Canal St.
Zimmer Lumber Co.  135 E. Main St.



                  Newcomerstown Year Book  1974     Page 1

Addy Funeral Home,  406 W. State St.
Agricola, W. R.  M. D.
Alcrome Products Co., Elizabeth St.
Athletic Club,  104 Bridge St.
Atkinson, One- Hour Cleaners, 246 Walnut St.
B & D Construction,  Route 1
B. P. O. Elks, 118 1/2 W. Main St.
Bairs Furniture, 224 - 226 Main St.
Baker Plumbing and Heating,  442 S. Beaver St.
Bakers Excavating,  Route 1
Baltimore Clothing Co.  121 Main St.
Best Heating and Air Conditioning,  1008 W. State St.
Bev's Dance Studio
Bob & Jim Shell Service Station,  129 W. State St.
Booth Construction Co. East State Rd.
Boyd's Dari Bar, 401 W. State St.
Brode, W. M., 100 Elizabeth St.
Buss Wilbert Vaults,  605 W. State St.
Byrd Ambulance 
Caldwell Insurance Agency,  526 Beaver St.
Curtiss Jeweler,  120  E. Main St.
Durben Tire Co. 330 Ray St.
Egler's Bakery,  Main St.
Emerald Lanes, Route 3
Frontier Motel,  354 E. Canal St.
Eureka Hardware,  102 River St.
Funk Pontiac and Oldsmobile,  700 E. State St.
General Electric Co.
General Tire And Rubber Co.
Groovfold Inc.
Goshen Brick
Hackenbracht, John, Orchards
Hall's Wallpaper,  Main St.
Haver Supply,  205 River St.
Herco Inc.  213 W. Canal St.
Heifner, Bill, Wallpaper, Paints & Sporting Goods,  108 S. River St.
Huffman, Bruce, Insurance, 102 River St.
Hutchinson American Service, 452 N. College St.
J & V Coin Machine Co.  Jim Schlarb and Virgil Erin
Kopes, Donald  D. D. S.
Kurz-Kasch Inc.
Larry's Auto Wrecking, 204 Smith St.
Lawler Pharmacy, Robert P. Lawler, 136 W. Main St.



                Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers  1974     Page 2

Lee, Vernon, Atty.
Loyal Order of Moose, No. 1337,  Canal St.
Lynn-Kuhn Motors Inc.
Marstrell Auto Parts,  592 E. Canal St.
McCants-Bosold Agency, Insurance,  133 Main St.
McCulley, R. L.  D. O.
Milburn Insurance,  314 Main St.
Morgan Pharmacy, 306 S. College St.
Mowbry, R. A.  Atty.
Mozena, P. J.  D. V. M.
Newcomerstown Florists, Dr. and Mrs. Don Kopes - Mr. and Mrs Gary Phillips
Newcomerstown Truck Stop, Route 36
Ortt Furniture Co.  201 Main St.
Ott Radio and T. V.  479 McKinley Ave.
Ourant Funeral Home,  407 E. Canal St.
Oxford Cleaners,  104 E. Canal St.
Peoples National Bank and Trust Co.
Pete & Katie's Yummy House,  240 E. Canal St.
Phillip's Sundries and Magazines, 216 Main St.
Pizza Shop,  215 Main St.
Reeves Banking and Trust Service
Saturski, Myron  M. D.
Schrickel, Henry  D. C.
Scott-Marshall Agency, Insurance,  154 E. Nain St.
Sears,  119 W. Main St.
Sharrock's, Chet, American Repair Shop,  637 W. State St.
Stoffer's Restaurant, 1087 E. State St.
The Corner, Pizza - Subs,  146 1/2 Canal St.
Thompson's I. G. A. Foodliner
Tony's Corner Cafe,  146 Bridge St.
Waldae, John H.  O. D.
Warren, Frank  D. D. S.
Wentz Concrete & Supply Inc.  Route 3
Western Auto Dealer Store, C. A. Watts & Dan Loader,  218 Main St.
Wilkin Realty, Arthur Wilkin, Route 1
Yanai, Chris K. Accounting and Tax Service,  142 Canal St.
Zimmer Lumber Co.  135 E. Main St.



                Newcomerstown Year Book  1975     Page 1

Addy Funeral Home,  406 W. State St.
Agricola, W. R.  M. D.
Alcrome Products Co., Elizabeth St.
Athletic Club,  104 Bridge St.
Atkinson, 1- Hour Cleaners, 246 Walnut St.
B & D Construction,  Route 1
B. M. A. Life Insurance, John Milburn, 314 Main St.
B. P. O. Elks, 118 1/2 W. Main St.
Bakers A & G Foods,  245 W. State St.
Bakers Excavating,  Route 1
Baltimore Clothing Co.  121 Main St.
Best Heating and Air Conditioning,  102 E. State St.
Bev's Dance Studio
Bob & Jim Shell Service Station,  129 W. State St.
Bosold Agency, Insurance,  133 Main St.
Booth Construction Co. East State Rd.
Boyd's Dari Bar, 401 W. State St.
Brode, W. M., 100 Elizabeth St.
Caldwell - Rodgers, Insurance,  526 Beaver St.
Commodore Restaurant,  137 Main St.
Curtiss Jeweler,  120  E. Main St.
Durben Tire Service
Egler's Bakery,  Main St.
Emerald Lanes, Richard Watson,  Route 3
Eureka Hardware,  102 River St.
Frontier Motel,  354 E. Canal St.
Funk Pontiac and Oldsmobile,  700 E. State St.
General Tire And Rubber Co.
Goshen Brick
Groovfold Inc.
Hackenbracht, John, Orchards
Haver Supply,  205 River St.
Heifner, Bill, Wallpaper, Paints & Sporting Goods,  108 S. River St.
Herco Inc.  213 W. Canal St.
Home Building and Loan Co.  132 Main St.
Huffman, Bruce, Insurance, 102 River St.
J & M Ceramics, Wilson Ave.
J & V Coin Machine Co.  Jim Schlarb and Virgil Erin, 110 N. River St.
Kopes, Donald  D. D. S.
Kurz-Kasch Inc.  199 E. State St.
Larry's Auto Wrecking, 204 Smith St.
Lawler Pharmacy, Robert P. Lawler, 136 W. Main St.
Lee, Vernon, Atty.
Lenzo Studio,  Main St.
Loyal Order of Moose, No. 1337,  Canal St.



                Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers  1975     Page 2

Luncheonette, 131 Main St.
Lynn-Kuhn Motors Inc.  109 W. Canal St.
Marstrell Auto Parts,  592 E. Canal St.
McCulley, R. L.  D. O.
Morgan Pharmacy, 306 S. College St.
Mowbry, R. A.  Atty.
Mozena, P. J.  D. V. M.
Newcomerstown Florists, Dr. and Mrs. Don Kopes - Mr. and Mrs Gary Phillips
Newcomerstown Lions Club
Newcomerstown News
Newcomerstown Rotary Club
Newcomerstown Truck Stop, Route 36
Ortt Furniture Co.  201 Main St.
Ott Radio and T. V. 
Ourant Funeral Home,  407 E. Canal St.
Overholser, Terry L.  M. D.
Oxford Cleaners,  104 E. Canal St.
Peoples National Bank and Trust Co.
Pete & Katie's Yummy House,  240 E. Canal St.
Phillip's Sundries and Magazines, 216 Main St.
Pizza Shop,  215 Main St.
Poland Barber Shop,  153 Main St.
Reeves Banking and Trust Service
Russell's Pizza Shop, 144 E. Canal St.
Saturski, Myron  M. D.
Schrickel, Henry  D. C.
Scott-Marshall Agency, Insurance,  154 E. Nain St.
Sears,  119 W. Main St.
Sharrock's, Chet, Amco Repair Service,  637 W. State St.
Shaw - Wilbert Vaults Inc.  605 W. State St. 
Simonds Cutting Tools,  Heller Dr.
Stoffer's Restaurant, 1087 E. State St.
Thompson's I. G. A. Foodliner, S. College St.
Tony's Corner Cafe,  146 Bridge St.
Touraine Club,  111 to 113 Bridge St.
Tower Commuications Inc.  211 W. Main St.
Triangle Appliance,  130 Main St.
Waldae, John H.  O. D.
Wentz Concrete & Supply Inc.  Route 3
Western Auto Dealer Store, C. A. Watts & Dan Loader,  218 Main St.
Wilkin Realty, Arthur Wilkin, Route 1
Zimmer Lumber Co.  135 E. Main St.



               Newcomerstown Year Book   1976     Page 1

Addy Funeral Home,  406 W. State St.
Agricola, W. R.  M. D.
Alcrome Products Co., Elizabeth St.
Atkinson, 1- Hour Cleaners, 246 Walnut St.
B & D Construction,  Route 1
B. M. A. Life Insurance, John Milburn, 314 Main St.
B. P. O. Elks, 118 1/2 W. Main St.
Bakers A & G Foods,  245 W. State St.
Bakers Excavating,  Route 1
Baltimore Clothing Co.  121 Main St.
Best Heating and Air Conditioning,  102 E. State St.
Bob & Jim Shell Service Station,  129 W. State St.
Booth Construction Co. East State Rd.
Bosold Agency, Insurance,  133 Main St.
Boyd's Dari Bar, 401 W. State St.
Brode, W. M., 100 Elizabeth St.
Caldwell - Rodgers, Insurance,  444 Beaver St.
Curtiss Jeweler,  120  E. Main St.
DeBoer, Patricia, Atty
Durben Tire Service,  330 Ray St.
E. M. Antique Shoppe, Route 2
Egler's Bakery,  Main St.
Emerald Lanes, Richard Watson,  Route 3
Eureka Hardware,  102 River St.
Funk Pontiac and Oldsmobile,  700 E. State St.
General Electric Co.
General Tire And Rubber Co.
Groovfold Inc.
Hackenbracht, John, Orchards
Haver Supply,  205 River St.
Heifner's Wallpaper, Paints & Sporting Goods,  108 S. River St.
Herco Inc.  213 W. Canal St.
Hogue, John, Builder
Home Building and Loan Co.  132 Main St.
Huffman, Bruce, Insurance, 102 River St.
J & M Ceramics, Wilson Ave.
J & V Coin Machine Co.  Jim Schlarb and Virgil Erin, 110 N. River St.
Kurz-Kasch Inc.  199 E. State St.
Larry's Auto Wrecking, 204 Smith St.
Lawler Pharmacy, Robert P. Lawler, 136 W. Main St.
Lee, Vernon, Atty.



                Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers  1976     Page 2

Marstrell Auto Parts,  592 E. Canal St.
McCulley, R. L.  D. O.
Morgan Pharmacy, 306 S. College St.
Mowbry, R. A.  Atty.
Mozena, P. J.  D. V. M.
Newcomerstown Florists, Gary and Nancy Gadd
Newcomerstown News
Newcomerstown Rotary Club
Newcomerstown Truck Stop, Gary Chaney,  Route 36
Newell, Bill, T. V. and Appliances, 429 W. State St.
Ortt Furniture Co.  201 Main St.
Ourant Funeral Home,  407 E. Canal St.
Overholser, Terry L.  M. D.
Oxford Cleaners,  104 E. Canal St.
Peoples National Bank,  150 W. Main St.
Phillip's Sundries and Magazines, 216 Main St.
Poland Barber Shop,  135 Main St.
Reeves Banking and Trust Service
Saturski, Myron  M. D.
Schrickel, Henry  D. C.
Scott-Marshall Agency, Insurance,  154 E. Nain St.
Sears,  119 W. Main St.
Sharrock's, Chet, Amco Repair Service,  637 W. State St.
Shaw - Wilbert Vaults Inc.  605 W. State St.
Simonds Cutting Tools,  Heller Dr.
Stoffer's Restaurant, 1087 E. State St.
Tastee Carmel Apple Co.
Taylor Tin Shop, Dean Taylor and Tom Hart, water well drilling
Thompson's I. G. A. Foodliner, S. College St.
Tower Commuications Inc.  211 W. Main St.
Triangle T. V. and Appliance,  130 Main St.
Waldae, John H.  O. D.
Welker Sales and Service,  530 Heller Dr.
Wentz Concrete & Supply Inc.  Route 3
Western Auto Dealer Store, C. A. Watts & Dan Loader,  218 Main St.
Wilkin Realty, Arthur Wilkin, Route 1
Wills Appliance
Yummy House,  240 E. Canal St.



               Newcomerstown Year Book   1977     Page 1

Addy Funeral Home,  406 W. State St.
Agricola, W. R.  M. D.
Alcrome Products Co., Elizabeth St.
Atkinson, 1- Hour Cleaners, 246 Walnut St.
B & D Construction,  Route 1
B. M. A. Life Insurance, John Milburn, 314 Main St.
B. P. O. Elks, 118 1/2 W. Main St.
Bakers A & G Foods,  245 W. State St.
Bakers Excavating,  Route 1
Baltimore Clothing Co.  121 Main St.
Berger's Market, 151 Main St.
Best Heating and Air Conditioning,  102 E. State St.
Bob & Jim Shell Service Station,  129 W. State St.
Booth Construction Co. East State Rd.
Bosold Agency, Insurance,  133 Main St.
Boyd's Dari Bar, 401 W. State St.
Brode, W. M., 100 Elizabeth St.
Corner Pizza,  corner of Bridge and Canal St.
Curtiss Jeweler,  120  E. Main St.
DeBoer, Patricia, Atty
Durben Tire Service,  330 Ray St.
E. M. Antique Shoppe, Route 2
Egler's Bakery,  Main St.
Emerald Lanes, Richard Watson,  Route 3
General Electric Co.
Funk Pontiac and Oldsmobile,  700 E. State St.
General Tire And Rubber Co.
Groovfold Inc.
Haver Supply,  205 River St.
Heifner's Wallpaper, Paints & Sporting Goods,  108 S. River St.
Herco Inc.  213 W. Canal St.
Huffman, Bruce, Insurance, 102 River St.
J & M Ceramics, Wilson Ave.
J & V Coin Machine Co.  Jim Schlarb and Virgil Erin, 110 N. River St.
Kopes, Donald  D. D. S.
Kurz-Kasch Inc.  199 E. State St.
Lad & Lassie Style Shop,  104 Canal St.
Larry's Auto Wrecking, 204 Smith St.
Lawler Pharmacy, Robert P. Lawler, 136 W. Main St.



                Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers  1977      Page 2

Lee, Vernon, Atty.
Lenzo Studio,  Main St.
Marstrell Auto Parts,  592 E. Canal St.
McCulley, R. L.  D. O.
Morgan Pharmacy, 306 S. College St.
Mowbry, R. A.  Atty.
Mozena, P. J.  D. V. M.
Newcomerstown Florists, Gary and Nancy Gadd
Newcomerstown News
Newcomerstown Rotary Club
Newcomerstown Truck Stop, Gary Chaney,  Route 36
Ortt Furniture Co.  201 Main St.
Ourant Funeral Home,  407 E. Canal St.
Overholser, Terry L.  M. D.
Oxford Cleaners,  104 E. Canal St.
Peoples National Bank,  150 W. Main St.
Phillip's Sundries and Magazines, 216 Main St.
Reeves Banking and Trust Service
Saturski, Myron  M. D.
Schrickel, Henry  D. C.
Scott-Marshall Agency, Insurance,  154 E. Nain St.
Sears,  119 W. Main St.
Sharrock's, Chet, Amco Repair Service,  637 W. State St.
Shaw - Wilbert Vaults Inc.  605 W. State St.
Simonds Cutting Tools,  Heller Dr.
Stoffer's Restaurant, 1087 E. State St.
Taylor Tin Shop, Dean Taylor and Tom Hart, water well drilling
Thompson's I. G. A. Foodliner, S. College St.
Triangle T. V. and Appliance,  130 Main St.
Watkins Products, Mrs. Albert Roe,  515 S. River St.
Welker Sales and Service,  530 Heller Dr.
Yanai, Chris K. Accounting & Tax Service, 142 W. Canal St.
Waldae, John H.  O. D.
Wentz Concrete & Supply Inc.  Route 3
Wilkin Realty, Arthur Wilkin, Route 1
Wills Appliance Store
Yummy House,  Gary Hickman,  240 E. Canal St.



                Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers   1978     Page 1

Agricola, W. R.  M. D.
Addy Funeral Home,  406 W. State St.
B & D Construction,  Route 1
B. M. A. Life Insurance, John Milburn, 314 Main St.
B. P. O. Elks, 118 1/2 W. Main St.
Baltimore Clothing Co.  121 Main St.
Berg's Motor Service, 262 Walnut
Bev & Cheryl's Dance Studio, 435 E. Canal St.
Boyd's Dari Bar, 401 W. State St.
Catch-All Cottage,  Rear 614 South Oxford
Corner Pizza, Athletic Club,  corner of Bridge and Canal St.
Debbie's New Image,  115 S. River St.
DeBoer, Patricia, Atty
Egler's Bakery,  Main St.
Emerald Lanes, Richard Watson,  Route 3
Eureka Hardware,  102 River St.
Groovfold Inc.
Haver Supply,  205 River St.
Heifner's Wallpaper, Paints & Sporting Goods,  108 S. River St.
Herco Inc.  213 W. Canal St.
Huffman, Bruce, Real Estate Showcase
J & V Coin Machine Co.  Jim Schlarb and Virgil Erin, 110 N. River St.
KMB Dance Studio
Kneuss Realty,  Route 1
Kopes, Donald  D. D. S.
Kurz-Kasch Inc.  199 E. State St.
Larry's Auto Wrecking, 204 Smith St
Lawler Pharmacy, Robert P. Lawler, 136 W. Main St.
Lee, Vernon, Atty.
Lenzo Studio,  Main St.
Loyal Order of Moose, No. 1337,  Canal St.
McCulley, R. L.  D. O.
Mowbry, R. A.  Atty.
Mozena, P. J.  D. V. M.
Newcomerstown Rotary Club
Ortt Furniture Co.  201 Main St.
Overholser, Terry L.  M. D.
Oxford Cleaners,  104 E. Canal St.
Phillip's Sundries and Magazines
Reeves Banking and Trust Co.



                Newcomerstown Advertisers  1978     Page 2

Saturski, Myron  M. D.
Schrickel, Henry  D. C.
Scott-Marshall Agency, Insurance,  154 E. Main St.
Sears,  119 W. Main St.
Simonds Cutting Tools,  Heller Dr.
Smith, D. J.  D. D. S.
Style Center -N- The Theatre
Tastee Caramel Apple, John and Greg Hackenbracht,  Route 3
Thompson's Foodliner, S. College St.
Tower Communications,  211 Main St.
Waldae, John H.  O. D.
Watts, C. A. Inc. C. A. Watts and Dan Loader,  218 Main St.
Wentz Concrete & Supply Inc.  Route 3
Wilkin Realty, Arthur Wilkin, Route 1
Yanai, Chris K. Accounting & Tax Service
Young, Richard, Atty.
Yummy House,  240 E. Canal St.



                Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers   1979

Agricola, W. R.  Dr.
Atkinson Cleaners, 246 Walnut St.
Baker's A/G Foods, 245 W. State St.
Baker's Motors, Chrysler, Plymouth and Dodge,  1066 E. State St.
Best Heating and Air Conditioning,  102 E. State St.
Bev & Cheryl's Dance Studio, 435 E. Canal St.
Bosold Insurance Agency, 133 Main St.
Debbie's New Image,  115 S. River St.
Eiler Inc.
Emerald Lanes,  W. State St.
Eureka Hardware,  102 River St.
Funk's Pontiac and Oldsmobile
H & R Block, Income Tax,  115 N. Bridge St.
Heifner's Sporting Goods, Chet Mizer - Owner,  108 S. River St.
Herco Inc. 
Home Building and Loan Co.,  132 Main St. 
Huffman's Family Shoes, 130 W. Main St.
Jostens, Bob Novotny
Knights of Columbus
Kopes, Donald  D. D. S.
Kurz-Kasch Inc.  199 E. State St.
Lad and Lassie Style Shop,  101 Canal St.
Newcomerstown Floral
Newcomerstown Lion's Club
Ortt Furniture Co.  201 Main St.
Ourant's Funeral Home,  407 E. Canal St.
Peoples National Bank,  150 W. Main St.
Phillip's Sundries and Magazines
Reeves Banking and Trust Co.
Riverside Manor,  1100 E. State Rd.
Rodgers Agency Inc. James T. Rodgers,  102 S. River St.
Rugani, Herman Jr.  Dr.
Sears,  119 W. Main St.
Simonds Cutting Tools,  Heller Dr.
Tastee Caramel Apple
Thirty One Inc.  1050 W. State St.
Thompson's IGA Foodliner, S. College St.
Welker Sales and Service, 530 Heller Dr.
Western Auto, C. A. Watts and Dan Loader,   218 Main St.
Wilkin Realty, Arthur Wilkin, Route 1
Yanai, Tax Service  



                 Newcomerstown Year Book Advertisers   1980

Addy Funeral Home,  406 W. State St.
Agricola, W. R.  Dr.
B & D Construction, James D. Ross
Baker's Motors, Chrysler Corp.
Bank One
Best Heating and Air Conditioning, Phil Arth Owner,  102 E. State St.
Bosold Insurance Agency, 133 Main St.
Bud's Drive-Thru,  146 E. Canal St.
Debbie's New Image,  115 S. River St.
Deboer, Pat - Byard,  Atty.
Eureka Hardware,  102 River St.
Frito-Lay, Michael Mayhew Salesman,  324 Cross St.
Funk's Pontiac and Oldsmobile
Groovfold Inc.  West State St.
Haver Supply, 205 River St.
Home Building and Loan Co.,  132 Main St. 
Huffman's Family Shoes, 130 W. Main St.
Knights of Columbus
Kopes, Donald  D. D. S.
Kurz-Kasch Inc.  199 E. State St.
Lad and Lassie Style Shop,  101 Canal St.
Little, Thomas R.  Atty.
Marstrell Auto Parts, 592 E. Canaal St.
McCulley, R. L.  Dr.
Newcomerstown Floral,  613 E. State St.
Newcomerstown Lion's Club
Ortt Furniture
Ourant's Funeral Home,  407 E. Canal St.
Overholser, Terry, Dr.
Phillip's Sundries
Reeves Banking and Trust Co.
Riverside Manor,  1100 E. State Rd.
Rodgers Agency Inc. James T. Rodgers,  102 S. River St.
Roe Cleaners,  246 Walnut St.
Simonds Cutting Tools,  Heller Dr.
Thompson's IGA Foodliner, S. College St.
Western Auto, - True Value, C. A. Watts and Dan Loader,   
Welker Sales and Service, 530 Heller Dr.
Yanai, Income Tax Service,  142 W. Canal St. 
Young, Richard L.  Atty.


	Index  Volume 11 No. 2
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59
	Page 60
	Page 61
	Page 62
	Page 63

